G FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

GROUP 2.000

CHASSIS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

Description Page
STARTING MOTOR CHARTS ... ... CHT 1-7
DELCOTRON CHARTS ... ... .. ... CHT 1-9
DISTRIBUTOR CHARTS .. ... . ... CHT 1417

1967-68 ELECTRICAL PARTS — FRONT END
WIRING AND ENGINE COMPARTMENT ... 1- 3




PARTS CATALOGUE

STARTING MOTORS

LISTED BELOW ARE STARTING MOTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts

PRODUCTION | SERVICE PAGE NO.
NO. NoO. APPLICATION CHART
1108329 1108329 1967-69 6 Cyl. Eng. 2.3
1108328 1108224 1967-68 8 Cyl./2 BC/Eng. 4-5
1108335 1108383 1967-69 8 Cyl./4 BC/Eng. 2-3
1107293 1108498 1969 8 Cyl./2 BC/Eng. 2-3
1108439 1108366 1970 6 Cyl. Eng. 2.3-6-7
1108434 1108224 1970 350 Eng. 2-3
1108435 1108435 1970 400 Eng. — EXC RAM AIR 2-3
1108436 1108225 1970 400 Eng. W/RAM AIR 4-5
1108365 1108366 1971-74 6 Cyl. Eng. 4-5
1108445 1108498 1971 350 Eng. 4.5
1108446 1108225 1971 400 & 455 Eng. — EXC HO 4-5
1108498 1108224 1972-74 350 Eng. 4-5
1108436 1108225 1971-72 455 HO Eng. 4-5
1108495 1108225 1972 400 & 455 Eng. — EXC HO 4.5
1108500 1108225 1973-74 400 & 455 Eng. EXC S.D. 4.5
1108495 1108225 1973 455 S.D. Eng. 4.5
1108500 1108225 1974 455 S.D. Eng. 4.5
1108366 1108366 1975 6 Cyl. Eng. ST 6-7
1108429 1108429 1975 6 Cyl. Eng. AT 6-7
1108758 1108758 1975 350 Eng. 6-7
1108759 1108759 1975 400 Eng. 6-7
1108774 1108774 1976 6 Cyl. Eng. ST 6-7
1108778 1108778 1976 6 Cyl. Eng. AT 6-7

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 1




FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-70 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR STARTING MOTOR ASSY. APPLICATION REFER TO STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 1)
1
»
i
MAJOR PARTS
. T "
' Frame Holder | Holder | Spring | Support| Lead Coil Spring
Starting Motor C.E. Brush Ground Insul. Brush | Package | Ground Coil Shunt {Armature| Assist
Assembly Number T | 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
| L L ;L— by 1
1108498 1928966 | 1906945 | 1940477 | 1926618 | 1926622 | 1928015 | 1960884 1935128 1935131 | 1965937 -
1.‘08328 II o ” " s e " " " rr —
1108329 ! " ' " ’ 1967968 - 1966228 -
1108335 " " " i " 1965730 - 1940624 -
1108434 " " " ‘ ! " " 19351281}1935131| 1971568 -
1108435 " " ” " ‘ " ” 1965730 - 1970548 -
1108436 " ” " ' " " " o = " _
1108439 " " " " " ’ " 11967968 - 1971568 -
B — : , .
Drive Collar Ring Collar | Housing Spring Lever Pin Stud
Starting Motor | Assembly| Stop Retaining[ Thrust Drive | Switch | Plunger | Plunger | Shift Lever Lever
Assembly Number 1
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
1108498 1954842 1927849 1927848 | 1927850 | 1969156 | 11143566 | 1958679 1941113 | 1951567 | 456652 | 1945804
1108328 o " % " " ” v " o " o
1108329 " " " " 1965554 o " " 1 " "
1108335 ‘! " ” 1969156 " " " " " "
1108434 " ' " ' 801227 " " " 801433 " "
1108435 " ” " o P ” o ” "
1108436 " " " 1114348 " " " o "
1108439 " " | "’ 1968122 v i " 1951567 "
GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 2




GM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-70 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS

MINOR PARTS

SWITCH ASSEMBLY
1
SOLENOID SWITCH PARTS 1114348 1114356
STUD, Term (3/8-16) — Motor — 1950120
STUD, Term (8-32) — Switch 822205 *
CLIP, Term - 1937381
COVER — 1963525
GASKET, Cover — 1966034
WASHER, Cover Screw - 1923935
SCREW, Cover ) - 453468
STUD, Term (8-32) — Resistor 822205 *
CONTACT, Term (8-32) - 1935645
CONTACT & PUSH ROD 1956226 *
WASHER, Term Stud (3/8-16) Rubber - 1950064
WASHER, Term Stud {3/8-16) Plain 3765135 *
WASHER, Term Stud (8-32) Rubber — 1950071
WASHER, Term Stud (8-32) Plain - 1914476
NUT, Term Stud (3/8-16) 1904419 *
SPRING, Contact Return 1853342 *
SCREW, Field Lead To Term (10-32) 9427815 *
SPRING, Plunger Return 1958679 *

* — PART NUMBER SAME AS NUMBER IN FIRST COLUMN

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 3

ASSEMBLIES _1
—_ . -

KEY DESCRIPTION 311_98_455J' 1108328|1108329{1108335| 1108434 | 1108435} 1108436 1108439
23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Support Screw 453435 * * * * * * »
24 LOCKWASHER, Field Lead Screw—To Switch 121801 * * * - - — -
25 LOCKWASHER, Field L.ead Screw—To Ground — — - - - - - —
26 LOCKWASHER, Shift Lever Stud - — - — - — — —
27 LOCKWASHER, Switch Attach. Screw 9421423 * * * * M . .
28 NUT, Support Screw—Pkg. of 100 5721822 * * * » » »
29 NUT, Shift Lever Stud — — — - - - - _
30 SCREW, Brush 448015 * * * * * * M
31 SCREW, Support 274738 * * * * * . .

32 SCREW, Field Lead - 9427815/94278159427815 | 9427815 9427815 9427815 | 9427815
33 SCREW — - —_ —_ — ~ _ _
34 SCREW, Pole Shoe 1970469 * * * . * . .
35 SCREW, Switch Attach. 132265 * * * - -
36 WASHER, Brake—C.E. 818265, * » . . . . .
37 BOLT, Thru—With Extension 1941111 * — — * * » -
BOLT, Thru—Less Extension 1939970 * * * * * * .
38 BUSHING,D E. 1923907 * * * 19321901193219011932190 -
40 GROMMET (in Field Frame) 1966391 * * 1965047 * 1846097 | 1946097 *
41 INSULATOR, Field Coil 1927853 * * — * - - *
42 PIN, Support 1966923 | 1938058 | 1938058 * 1938058 | 1938058 | 1938058 *
43 PIN, Dowel-D.E. 817313 * * * * * * *
44 SHOE, Pole 1931129 * * 810601 * 810601 810601 -
- RING, Shaft Lever Retaining J9416873 B L * J * * M . .




GM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1971-74 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS PARTS

(FOR STARTING MOTOR ASSY. APPLICATION REFER TO STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 1)

MAJOR PARTS

Frame Holder [ Holder| Spring | Support L.ead Coil Coil Spring
Starting Motor C.E. Brush | Ground | Insul. Brush | Package | Ground Field Shunt | Armaturel Assist
Assembly Numbe: 4 - & ]
1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 11
1108365 1928966 1906945| 1940477{1926618( 1926622| 1928015 | 1960864] 1967968/ - 1966228 -
1108366 o o ” v p " " " _ " _
1 108446 " " " ' " " " 1877306 - 1970548 -
1108495 " " 7] ” In 7] 18773% - . —_
1108498 " " " " " " " 1935128 | 1935131| 1971568 -
1108500 " " " " " " 1877306 " 1970548 -
L L | t
- n
Drive Collar Ring Collar | Housing Spring Lever Pin Stud
Starting Motor |Assembly| Stop [ Retaining] Thrust Drive Switch | Plunger | Plunger Shift Lever Lever
Assembly Numbe: T - 1
12 13 |14 15 16 17 18 Jr 19 20 21 22
1108365 19654842 (1927849 |1927848 (1927850| 1968122 {1114356 [1958679 1941113 (1961567 | 456652 [1945804
1108366 " " " " . ” " P e " "
110844 & " " 801227 " ” * 801433 ” "
1108492 " 1" " I m 1114378 . . . .
1108498 . m " " ” 1114379 12 ” ' " .
1108500 " " " " 1114356 " v " " 1945804
L 4

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 4




GM

FIREBRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1971-74 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS PARTS
MINOR PARTS

ASSEMBILIES
KEY DESCRIPTION 1108365 | 1108366 /1108446 | 1108495 |1108498 1108500 |
23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Support Screw 453435 * * * * *
24 LOCKWASHER, Field Lead Screw—To Switch - - — — _
25 LOCKWASHER, Field Lead Screw—To Ground — - - - - —_
26 LOCKWASHER, Shift Lever Stud - — — - - —
27 LOCKWASHER, Switch Attach. Screw 9421423 * —_
28 NUT, Support Screw—Pkg. of 100 5721822 * * —
29 NUT, Shift Lever Stud 1926640 - - — — -
30 SCREW, Brush 448015 * * * * *
31 SCREW, Support 274738 * * * * *
32 SCREW, Field Lead 9427815 * * * * *
33 SCREW - - - - - —_
34 SCREW, Pole Shoe 1970469 * * * *
35 SCREW, Switch Attach. 132255 * - - - —_
36 WASHER, Brake—C.E. 818265 * * * * *
37 BOLT, Thru—With Extension — - 1941111 1941111 1941111 1941111
BOLT, Trru—Less Extension 1941070| 1939970 (1939970 1939970 (1939970 1939970
39 BUSHING, D.E. 1923907 * 1932190 ]1932190 (1932190 1932190
40 GROMMET (In Field Frame) 1966391 * 1965047 | 1846097 » 1946097
41 INSULATOR, Field Coil 1927853 > - - - —
42 PIN, Support 1966923 * 1938058 |[1938058 | 1938058 1938058
43 PIN, Dowel—-D.E. 817313 * * * * *
44 SHOE, Pole 1931129 * * * * 810601
RING, Shaft Lever Retaining 274676 L . M T *
SQLENGID SWITCH PARTS 1114356 1114378 1114379
STUD, Term (3/8-16) — Motor 1950120 1949890 -
STUD, Term (8-32) — Switch 822205 * 1950069
CLIP, Term 1937381 ) .
COVER 1963525 - 6258043
GASKET, Cover 1966034 - _
WASHER, Cover Screw 1923935 - -
SCREW, Cover 453468 - 453468
STUD, Term (8-32) — Resistor 822205 * 1935644
CONTACT, Term (8-32) 1935645 * *
CONTACT & PUSH ROD 1956226 * *
WASHER, Term Stud (3/8-16) Rubber 1950064 - —_
WASHER, Term Stud (3/8-16) Plain 3765135 * —_
WASHER, Term Stud (8-32) Rubber 1950071 - —
WASHER, Term Stud (8-32) Plain 1914476 — —_
NUT, Term Stud (3/8-16) 1904419 * —
SPRING, Contact Return 1853342 * *
SCREW, Field Lead To Term (10-32) 9427815 - —
SPRING, Plunger Return 1956679 e —

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHARY PAGE 5




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1975-76 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS
{ REFER TO GROUP 2.041 FOR APPLICATION ASSEMBLIES )

Hlustrations are of Typical Parts only. For Parts not |llustrated or in Columns See Minor Parts Section.

r— .
Frame Holder Holder Spring Support Lead Field Coil Colil Spring
Mode! C.E. Brush Ground insul. Brush Package Ground | Assembty Shunt | Armature | Assist
Assembly| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 s | 10 T
1108366 | 1928966 | 1906945 T 1940477 | 1926618 | 1926622 | 1928015 -1960864 1967968 — 1966228 —
1108429 | 1928966 | 1906945 T 1940477 | 1926618 1926622. 1928015 [ 1960864 | 1965730 — 1970548 —_—
1108758 »1928966 1906945 J 1940477 [ 1926618 | 1926622 | 1928015 [ 1960864 | 1877291 | 1935131 | 1971568 -—
1108759 | 1928966 | 1906945 ! 1940477 11926618 | 1926622 | 1928015 1 1960864 | 1877306 — 1970548 —
1108774 | 1928966 | 1906945 | 1940477 | 1926618 | 1926622 | 1928015 1 1960864 | 1891314 — 1970548 =
1108778 | 1928966 | 1906945 | 1940477 | 1926618 | 1926622 | 1928015 1 1960864 | 1891314 = 1970548 —
Drive Collar Ring Collar Housing Spring Lever Pin Stud
Model Assembly Stop Retainer Thrust Drive Switch Plunger Plunger Shift Lever Lever
Assembly] 12 13 14 15 16 7 | 18 19 20 21 22
| 1108366 i 1954842 | 1927849 | 1927848 | 1927850 | 1968122 | 1114356 -m79 1941113 |1951567 | 455106 | 1945804
[ 1108429 | 1954842 | 1927849 | 1927248 119273850 | 801188 111143568 1 19586879 11841113 | 801433 | 456652 |1945804
1108758 | 1954842 | 1927849 | 1927848 | 1927850 | 801227 | 1114395 |1958679 |1941113 | 801433 | 455106 | 1945804 |
1108759 | 1954842 | 1927849 | 1927848 1 1927850 | 801227 [1114396 |1958679 (1941113 | 801433 | 455106 "1945804
1108774 | 1954842 | 1927849 | 1927848 h 1927850 | 1876881 [1114395 |1958679 (1941113 | 801433 | 455106 qt1945804
1108778 | 1954842 | 1927849 | 1927848 m1927850 801188 (1114395 |1958679 |1941113 | 801433 | 455106 _1945804

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 6




GM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1975-76 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENTS

MINOR PARTS SECTION

GROUP 2 STARTING MOTOR CHART PAGE 7

KEY DESCRIPTION 1108366 | 1108429 | 1108758 | 1108759 | 1108774 | 1108778
23 [LOCKWASHER — Brush Holder Support Screw 453435 453435 453435 453435 453435 453435
24 |LOCKWASHER — Field Lead Screw — To Switch — — —_ — —_ —_
25 | LOCKWASHER — Field Lead Screw — To Ground — — — — — —_—
26 | LOCKWASHER — Shift Lever Stud —_ —_— -_— — — _—
27 |LOCKWASHER — Switch Attaching Screw 9421423 | 9421423 — — | 8421423 | 9421423
28 |NUT — Brush Holder Support Screw N.L.A. N.L.A. N.L.A. N.L.A. N.L.A N.L.A.
30 | SCREW — Brush Attaching N.LA. N.L.A, N.L.A. N.L.A. NLA | N.LA.
31 | SCREW — Brush Holder Support Attaching 274738 274738 274738 274738 274738 274738
32 |SCREW — Field Lead Attaching — To Switch 9427815 9427815 9427816 9427815 9427815 9427818
33 | SCREW — Field Lead Attaching — To Ground —_ —_ —_ J— — —_
34 |SCREW — Pole Shoe 1970469 1970469 1968396 1968396 1968396 1968396
35 | SCREW -~ Switch Attaching 132255 | 9413260 | 9413260 | 9413260 132255 132255
36 |WASHER — Brake — C.E. 818265 818265 818265 818265 818265 818265
37 |BOLT — Thru 1939970 1939970 — _ 1939970 1939970
37 |BOLT — Thru (W/Extension) -— 1941111 1941111 1941111 —_ —
38 |BUSHING — C.E. — — — —_ —-— —
39 |BUSHING — D.E. 1923907 1932190 1932190 —_ 1932190 1932190
40 | GROMMET — In Field Frame 1966391 1965047 1966391 1846097 1966391 1966391
41 | INSULATOR — Field Coil 1927853 —_ 1927853 —_ —_ 1927853
42 | PIN — Brush Holder 1966923 1966923 1966923 1966923 1938058 1938058
43 |PIN — Dowe! — D.E. 817313 817313 817313 817313 817313 817313
44 | SHOE — Pole 1931129 | 1931129 1931129 810601 1931129 | 1931129

|

J




PARTS CATALOGUE

DELCOTRON

LISTED BELOW ARE DELCOTRON ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts

PRODUCTION SERVICE CHART
NO. NO. APPLICATION PAGE NO,
1100761 1100842 1967-69 6Cyl Eng. — STD. 3
1100781 " 1967-69 6 Cyl. Eng. W/P.S. — Exc. A.C. 3
1100760 1100694 1967-69 6 Cyl. Eng. W/A.C. — Exc. P.S. 3
1100745 ” 1967-69 6Cyl. Eng. W/AC.—T/WP.S. 3
1100782 ” 1967 6 Cyl. Eng. W/A.C.— T/WALLR. 3
1100704 1100842 1967-69 V-8 Eng. STD. 3
1100770 1100694 1967 V-8 Eng. W/A.C. — Exc. P.S. 3
1100768 " 1967 V-8 Eng. W/A.I.R. 3
1100700 "’ 1967 V-8 Eng. W/AC.TWWPS, 3
" " 1968-69 V-8 Eng. W/A.C. 3
1100782 " 1969 55 Amp W/P.S. 3
1100830 1102849 1969 55 Amp — 400 Sports Option — W/A.C. 4
"’ 1102849 1969 55 Amp Self-Regulating Delcotron Option 4
1100832 1102848 1969 37 Amp — 400 Sports Option — Exc. A.C. 4
1100833 1102848 1969 42 Amp — 400 Sports Option 4
1100902 1102848 1970 37 Amp — 6 Cyl. Eng. — Exc. P.S. — Exc. A.C.
— Exc. Electric Rear Window Defogger 4
" 1102848 1970 37 Amp — V-8 Eng. — Exc. C.S.l. — Exc. A.C.
— Exc. Electric Rear Window Defogger 4
1100919 1102848 1970 37 Amp — 6 Cyl. Eng. W/P.S. — Exc. A.C. 4
1100903 1102849 1970 55 Amp — 6 Cyl. Eng. — Exc. P.S. 4
" 1102849 1970 55 Amp — V-8 Eng. W/CS.I. T/"WA.C. or
Electric Rear Window Defogger 4
1100920 1102849 1970 55 Amp — 6 Cyl. Eng. W/P.S. T/W A.C. 4
1100911 1102849 1970 55 Amp — 6 Cyl. Eng. W/P.S. T/W Electric
Rear Window Defogger 4
1100904 1102849 1970 61 Amp — V-8 Eng. W/A.C. T/W Electric
Rear Window Defogger 4
1100927 1102848 1971-72 37 Amp — STD. 5
1100650 1102848 1971-72 37 Amp — 6 Cyl. Eng. W/P .S. 5
1100928 1102847 1971-74 55 Amp — All W/A.C. or Electrically
Heated Rear Window 5
1101015 1101030 1971-74 80 Amp — All W/A.C. T/W Electrically
Heated Rear Window 6
1100497 1102848 1973-74 37 Amp — 6 Cyl. Exc. H.D. Delcotron 7
1100927 1102848 1973-74 37 Amp — 8 Cyl. Exc. H.D. Delcotron or
Air Cond. or Electric Rear Window Defogger 7

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 1




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

DELCOTRONS

LISTED BELOW ARE DELCOTRON ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES.

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

PRODUCTION
NO. — AMPS

SERVICE
NO. — AMPS

APPLICATION

CHART
PAGE NO.

1100497-37 AMP
1102481-37 AMP
1102482-55 AMP
1102482-55 AMP
1102347-61 AMP
1101027-80 AMP
1102491-37 AMP
1102846-61 AMP
1102384-37 AMP

1102385-55 AMP

1102385-55 AMP
1101016-80 AMP

1100543-42 AMP
1100543-42 AMP
1100554-63 AMP
1100554-63 AMP
1100554-63 AMP
1101019-80 AMP
1102848-42 AMP
1102849-63 AMP
1102848-42 AMP

1102849-63 AMP

1102849-63 AMP
1101030-8C AMP

1975 6 Cyl. Eng. Exc. Air Cond.
1975 8 Cyl. Eng. Exc. Air Cond.

1975 All W/Electric Defogger Exc. Air Cond.

1975 8 Cyl. Eng. W/Air Cond.

1975 6 Cyl. Eng. W/Air Cond.

1975 All — 80 Amp

1976 6 Cyl. Eng. Exc. Air Cond.

1976 6 Cyl. Eng W/Air Cond.

1976 8 Cyl. Eng. Exc. Air Cond., RR Window
Defogger, HD Delcotron

1976 8 Cyl. Eng. W/RR Window Defogger
Exc. Air Cond. or HD Delcotron

1976 8 Cyl. Eng. W/Air Cond. Exc. HD Delcotron

1976 All — 80 Amp

O @ O 0 0 0 00 00

[{e]

o ©

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 2




GM FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS

(FOR THE FOLLOWING DELCOTRONS: 1100694, 1100700, 1100704, 1100745, 1100760, 1100761,
1100768, 1100770, 1100781, 1100782, 1100842)

For Delcotron Usage Refer To Defcotron Chart Page 1

@ @) @G mewunes

\7,17,23,25

§,11,35,36

t

KEY DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 FRAME,S.RE. — Includes ey B2 L.t e s e e e e s 800396
2 ROTOR ot e aes et ... 1958565
3 STATOR —~ For 1100694 - 700 - 745 - 760 - 770 - 782 .. ... 1959531

— For 1100704 - 761 - 768 - 781 - 842 .......... ... 1959381

4  FRAME,DriveEnd ..o e 1959917

5 HEATSINK ........ 1959828

6 DIODE, Negative ... ... 1959830

7 DIODE, Positive ............. ... 1959829

8 BRUSH AND HOLDER.. ... 1964682

9 SPRING, Brush .............. ... 1964117

10 BEARING,S.R.E. ... 9418076
11 BEARING,D.E. .......... ... 5728798
12 TERMINAL, Battery ... .... 1959832
13 TERMINAL, Ground ............ ... 1959833
14 TERMINAL, Diode Junction ... 1959834
15 RETAINER, Bearing ..... e 1971993
16 GASKET ..., .... 1912008
17 COLLAR, Inside ... ... 1963139
18 COLLAR, Qutside .. . 1959991

19  SLINGER, Grease .........cccoovvvvciininenvnineecsins ... 1947344
20 PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2.274 ....cicivieviiieiiieneeeeeeeeinies -
21 FAN — For 1100700 - 704 - 745 - 760 - 761 - 768 - 770 - 781 - 782 .... .. 1966990
22 LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Terminal ..........ccccceevimemviivvirieiiiee e veeeneann N.L.A.

23 LOCKWASHER, Diode Junction Terminal .. N.LA..
24 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut —D.E. ......c.c.e....... ... 1941978
25 NUT, Diode Junction Terminal — Pkg. of 100... ... 5721820
26 NUT,Shaft — D.E. ..c..oooiiiii s . 1915172
27 SCREW, Bearing Retainer Attaching . .... 1965104
28 SCREW, Brush Holder Attaching ...... ... 1957501
29 SCREW, Capacitor Terminal .............. .... 1826031
— WASHER, Capacitor Screw Insulator................. ,... 1959523
30 WASHER, Capacitor Terminal Screw — Plain .... ... 815540
—  WASHER, Brush Holder Screw — Spring ........... .. 1847933
31 BOLT, Thru .o ... 1956975
32 CAPACITOR ...covciveecvieeen, ... 1959455
33 CLIP, Stator Lead Terminal .............. .... 1846548
34 INSULATOR, Brush Holder Screw ......... -

- INSULATOR, Capacitor Terminal Screw. ... 1959389
35 RETAINER,S.RE. ......ccccoinnn. . 1958790

36 SPRING, Capacitor Retaining .... . 1960750
GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 3




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1969-70 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR THE FOLLOWING DELCOTRONS: 1100543, 1100554, 1100830, 1100832, 1100833, 1100855, 1100884,

1100900, 1100902, 1100903, 1100904, 1100911, 1100919, 1100920)
For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

KEY DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 FRAME,S.R.E. —Incl. Keys 10 & 16 —For 1100830 - 832 - 833 - 855 .........cceveivnnne 801309
— For 1100543-554-884-200-902-903-204-911-919-920 . 1852101

b = 1 b 0 1 S TSROSO . 1971990
3 STATOR — Includes Key 37 —.......ccocccrivenineiinininncneninnn.
—For all Exc. 1100543-832-833-900-902-919 ... .. 1971639
—For 1100543 - 832 -833 -900-902-919 ...... .. 1971986
4 FRAME, D.E. .o e ... 800135
65 REGULATOR .. ... 1116384
6 DIODE, Trio ... .. 1971528
7 BRIDGE, Rectifier .......cocovcevirviiriiniiiinnens 1875627
8 BRUSH AND HOLDER — Includes Key 9 ... 801466
9  SPRING, Brush ..o .. 1964117
10 BEARING,S.RE.. rreererrr— et eesrenenes 9418076
11 BEARING, D.E. i iciic s cnmrieess s ser e sresreesese et es s o aaaee e ssstssaee s s ers e e nbneeeenersnnas 907998
12 CAPACITOR — For All —Exc. 1100911 -919-920 ... . 197an
— For 1100543 - 554 -911-919-920 ........ .. 801824
13 BRACKET, Capacitor ......ccccvvieivorernniieccnnicnnennnnes ... 1869573
14 TERMINAL, Battery .. ... 1971704
15 SEAL, Bearing .....cccoovvivvrvrenenns ... 1961323
16 RETAINER, Bearing — D.E. .. 1971993
17  COLLAR, INSIAE .iviiriiiieiinccciren e ree e ecee s esmiinee s ... 1963139
18 COLLAR, Qutside — For All — Exc. 1100911 -919-920 ... ... 1959991
— For 1100911 -919-920 ......coeveen. .. 1970474
19 SLINGER, Grease . SRR .. 800832
20  BOLT, ThrU ittt . 1956975
21  PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2.274 ........ccevvcevcenniinnnnnn, -
22 FAN — For 1100830-- 832 -902-903-904-911-919-920 ... ... 1966990
23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Attach. SCrew ........ocovvveeennninnann, ... N.LA.
24 LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Lead Screw ......... ... N.L.A.
25 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Nut ........ ... N.LA.
26 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Screw .. ... N.LA.
27 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — DE. . . 1941978
28 NUT, Rectifier Bridge .................. SS.
29 NUT,Shaft DE. ............. ... 1915172
30 SCREW, Bearing Retainer ... 1965104
31 SCREW, Brush Holder ... .. 1971619
32 SCREW, Brush Holder ............coooviiiirrer e . 1876681
33 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Bracket — # 8- 32 X 3/8 .o, S.S.
34 SCREW, Capacitor Lead — For 1100884 - 900 - 902 -903-904-911-914-920...... N.L.A.

35 SCREW, RECIfier Bridge ......ccoeviiveeiieieeieeiiiecreteeeeseeeeteee e se et e eesesseaeerananeesasanerseesannnnes 5677852
36 WASHER, Brush Holder Insul, Screw ... ... 1970149
37 CLIP,Stator Lead ......ccccivivciciiniiociirieceesrereessstee e ssreereeesssenneeessaes v sesanttessessnreessensrne 1846548

S.S. — STANDARD STOCK

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 4




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1971-74 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
FOR THE FOLLOWING DELCOTRONS: 1100543, 1100550, 1100554, 1100927, 1100928

For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

KEY DESCRIPTION PART NO,
1 FRAME, S.R.E. —Includes Key 10 & 15 ... .. . .. i 1852101
2 ROTOR 1846657
3 STATOR — Inctudes Key 37 — For 1100543 — 500 — 927 .................... 1971986

— For 1100554 - 928 .. ... ... . . .. ... 1971639

4 FRAME, D.E. . 800135
B REGULATOR .. e e 1116387
B DIODE, Trio .. 1971528
7 BRIDGE, ReCtifier ... ... .. . e e 1875627
8 BRUSH AND HOLDER —includes Key 9 .. ... ... ... 801466
9 SPRING, Brush . ... et e 1964117

10 BEARING, S R.E. ... . e 9427225

11 BEARING, D.E. . ... 907998

12 CAPACITOR i i e 801824

13 BRACKET, Capacitor . . ...t e e 1869573

14 TERMINAL, Battery ...t e e e e 1846900

15 SEAL, Bearing .. ...t e 1961323

16 RETAINER, Bearing ... ... ... 1971993

17 COLLAR, INSIHE . .o e e e 1963139

18 COLLAR, Qutside — For 1100543 — 554 . . . s 19544991

— For 1100550 — 927 — Q28 . . .. 1970474

19 SLINGER, Grease ... oottt e e e 800832

20 BOLT, Thru oo e 1956975

21 PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2.274 .. ... . . i e —

22  FAN — See Data Section Group 2.274 . .. ... . . e e —

23  LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Attach. SCrew .. ... et N.L.A.

24 LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Lead Attach. Screw .. ....... ... .. ... .. ... ...... —_

25 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Nut . ... .. ... ... ... ... . i N.L.A.

26 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Screw . ... ... o i ie e N.L.A.

27 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — D.E. . .. ... . e et 1941978

28 NUT, Rectifier Bridge .. ... ..ot e e 453434

29  NUT, Shaft — D.E. ... . s 1915172

30 SCREW, Bearing Retainer .. ... ..ottt e 1965104

31 SCREW, Brush Holder — Ground ... ... . i e e 1971519

32 SCREW, Brush Holder — Insulator .. ... ..t e e e e e e 1876681

33 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Bracket — #8-32 x3/8 .. S.S.

34 SCREW, Capacitor Lead ... ... . . —

35 SCREW, Rectifier Bridge — For 1100543 — 5564 ... .. ... ... . ... ..c.oouun... 5677852

— For 1100550 — 927 —928 .. ... . ... .. 436698

36 WASHER, Brush Holder insul, Screw — For 1100927 - 928 —934 .. ............ 1970149

37 CLIP, Stator Lead . ... ... . .. e e e e 1864548

S.S. — STANDARD STOCK

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE b5




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1971-74 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
FOR THE FOLLOWING DELCOTRONS: 1101015, 1101019

For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

KEY DESCRIPTION PART NO,
1 FRAME,S.RE. —IncludesKey 10 & 15 .. ... ... i tiiniiieniiranennaenns 801813
2 ROT O R L e 801792
3 STATOR — Includes Key 37 ..ottt it ettt e e e nnns 801818
4 FRAME, DB, . ittt et e i e, 801806
B REGULATOR . i ittt ittt i et 1116387
[<J 0 1 [ 15 ) =3 < Y 830891
7 BRIDGE, Rectifier ...ttt ettt et e et e 1875645
8 BRUSH AND HOLDER — Includes Key 9 ... ... ittt 801466
9 SPRING, Brush ... ...t i i e e e e 1964177
10 BEARING, S R.E. .. i e e 9427225
11 BEARING, DB, i e e e e e 907998
12 CAPACITOR it e ettt ettt e e it e 801824
13 BRACKET, Capacitor o uvvevnt ettt nse it tatsae e nenseneansnraernenns 1869573
14 TERMINAL, Battery ... ..ottt ittt ettt e ettt i ie e aans 1846901
18 SEAL, BEAriNg . .ottt ettt et e e e 1961323
16 RETAINER, Bearing .. ..ottt it et e et e e e e 1971993
17 COLLAR, INSIe ...ttt et e ittt ieitcn e et anaaranenans 1963139
18  COLLAR, QULSIHE ..ottt ettt e ettt e et et e e aaeee e 1959991
19 SLINGER, Grease .. ... .ttt e i it i et e 800832
b0 T = 1 i i T N 801810
21 PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2.274 .. ... ... . ittt iennennen -
22 FAN — See Data Section Group 2.274 .. ... .. it e -
23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Attach. SCreW ... .....ouruuennnennennnenes N.L.A.
24 LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Lead Attach. SCrew . ............iiiiiinnnennnss —
25 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge NUt . ....... ... .0ttt iiininnennnnns N.L.A.
26 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Screw . ....... ...ttt errnrrnrennsennrss N.L.A.
27 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — D.E. ... ... .. . it i iiernannes 1941978
28 NUT, Rectifier Bridge .. ...t e i et ansannananns 453434
20  NUT,Shaft — D.E. ... i i i i vt e it nnans 1916172
30 SCREW, Bearing Retainer .. .........uuinirira it enranns 1966104
31 SCREW, Brush Holder — Ground .. ... vttt iniiie it cnneninenann 1971619
32 SCREW, Brush Holder — InsUlator .. ... ittt ettt eeeneetinenenananen 1876681
33 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Bracket — #832x3/8 o S.S.
34 SCREW, Capacitor Lead . ....... ..ttt ittt nanennn -
35 SCREW, Rectifier Bridge — For 1101015 ... ...ttt treiiannenrcninanaann 5677852
—For 1101019 ... e e 5677852
36 WASHER, Brush Holder Insul. Screw — For 1101015 .. ...........civveniinn 1970149
37 CLIP, Stator Lead ... ...ttt ittt et ettt aneaes 801828
—  BUSHING,S.R.E.Mounting Hinge . ....... .0ttt 1846578
— CONNECTOR, Battery Terminal To RectifierBridge . ..........ccvvevuennnn 801815
— LOCKWASHER* Battery Terminal Connector SCrew . ..........cvevveerennnen 1847933
— SCREW, Battery Terminal Connector . ..........iitiiniintinnaanananes N.L.A.

S.8. — STANDARD STOCK

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 6




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1973-74 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
FOR THE FOLLOWING DELCOTRONS: 1100543, 1100554, 1100927, 1100928, 1100497.
For Delcotron Usage Refer To Delcotron Chart Page 1

KEY DESCRIPTION PART NO,
1 FRAME,S.R.E. —IncludesKey 10 & 15 .. ... ... . .. i, 1852101
2 ROTOR i e e e 1846657
3 STATOR — Includes Key 37 — For 1100543 —927—487 ... ................. 1971986

— For 1100654 — 928 .. ... ... ... .. e 1971639

4 FRAME, DB, .. e 800135

5 REGULATOR . e 1116387

6 DIODE, Trio .. 1971528

7 BRIDGE, Rectifier . ... i e 1867531

8 BRUSH AND HOLDER — Includes Key 9 . ... ... ... .. .. i, 801466

9 SPRING, Brush .. ... i e e 1964117

10 BEARING, S.R.E.—For 1100543—554—927-——928 ... ... ... 9427225

—For 1100487 .. ...l . 7451981 TV 3LE3!

11 BEARING, D, e 907998

12 CAPACITOR .. 801824

13 BRACKET, CapaCitor .. ...ttt e e 1869573

14 TERMINAL, Battery ...ttt e e e 1846900

15 SEAL, Bearing—For 1100543—554 . ... ... . 1961323

—For 1100927—928 ... .. ... 9427225

16 RETAINER, Bearing ... ..ttt ittt i e e e 1971993

17 COLLAR, INSIde . ..ot e e e e e e 1963139

18 COLLAR,Outside ............... e e 1959991

19 SLINGER, Grease .. ..ottt ittt e e e e e 800832

20 BOLT, Thru i e e 1956975

21  PULLEY — See Data Section Group 2.274 . . . ..ottt -

22 FAN —See Data Section Group 2.274 ... ... e -

23 LOCKWASHER, Brush Holder Attach. Screw .. ........... i N.L.A.

24 LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Lead Attach. Screw . ............... . s —

25 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Nut . . ........... it N.L.A.

26 LOCKWASHER, Rectifier Bridge Screw .. ..., N.L.A.

27 LOCKWASHER, Shaft Nut — D.E. ... ... . e e inaans 11941978

28  NUT, Rectifier Bridge . ... oottt et et e it 453434

29  NUT, Shaft — D.E. ... e 19156172

30 SCREW, Bearing Retainer ... .. ... .. it 1965104

3t SCREW, Brush Haolder — Ground .. ... .. e 1971519

32  SCREW, Brush Holder — INSUIATOr . .. .. vttt et e e iiaa e eieass 7876687

33 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Capacitor Bracket — 832 X 3/8 .. .............. N.LA.

34  SCREW, Capacitor Lead .. ... . . i et e e e —

35 SCREW, Rectifier Bridge — For 1100643 — 554 ... ...... ... .. .. iiiiinans N.L.A.

36 WASHER, Brush Holder Insul. Screw — For 1100927 —928 ... ................ 1970149

37  CLIP, Stator Lead .. ..o vttt ittt e e e e 1846548

S.S5. —STANDARD STOCK

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 7 ———— e



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1975 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS i
, (FOR GENERATOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 2)

N %

I\

\ MAJORT PARTS - \
ogu | #0me | o | sr | pame | fogn | Diode |G ia,f | seine | s | B
No. * S.R.E.*‘ Assem. Assem. D.E. — Trio Bri_;ge Ai;,:m. Brush | SRE. D.E
Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
1100497 [ 1852101 | 1946657 | 1971986 | 800135 | 1116387 1971528 | 1852009 | 801466 | 1964117 | 9427225 | 907998
1100543 | 1852101 | 1971990 | 1971986 | 800135 | 1116387 | 1971528 | 1852009 | 801466 | 1964117 | 9427225 | 907998
1100554 | 1852101 | 1846657 | 1971639 | 800135 | 1116387 | 1971528 | 1852009 | 801466 | 1964117 (9427225 | 907998
1101019 | 801813 | 801792 | 801818 | 801806 | 1116387| 801817 | 801816 | 801466 | 1964117 | 7451931 | 907998
1101027 | 801813 | 801792 | 801818 801806 | 1116387 | 830891 | 1875645 | 801466 | 1964117 | 7451931 | 907998
1102347 | 1852101 | 1846657 | 1971639 | 800135 | 1116387 | 1971528 | 1875627 | 801466 | 1964117 | 7451931 | 907998
1102481 | 1852101 | 1846657 | 1971986 800135 | 1116387 | 1971628 | 1875627 | 801466 | 1964117 | 7451931 | 907998
{1102482 1L18521°1 1846657 | 1971639 | 800135 | 1116387 | 1971528 | 1875627 | 801466 | 1964117 | 7451931 | 907998
. Torm. | Bear. [ Collar . [
Model c"':_"' B"_‘ke’ Pkg. s:j' Retainer Co_||ar °__a Slm_ger B:_I.' Pulley Fan
Ne. - Cap. Ba;;ry Bear. As;m Inside Outside Grease Thru - -
, 1 ' N |
Assembly| 12 13 12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 2 |
1100497 | 801824 ( 1869573 | 1846900 —_ 1971993 | 1963139 | 1959991 | 800832 | 1956975 | 1969433 | 800594
1100543 | 801824 ( 1869573 | 1846900 | 1961323 | 1971993 1963139 | 1959991 | 800832 | 1956975 —_ —_
1100554 | 801824 | 1969573 | 1846900 | 1961323 | 1971993 | 1963139 | 1959991 | 800832 | 1956975 —_ —
1101019 | 801824 | 1869573 | 1846901 [1961323 | 1971993 | 1963139 | 1959951 | 800832 | 801810 — 801808
1101027 | 801824 | 1869573 | 1846901 | 1961323 | 1971993 [ 1963139 | 1963139 | 800832 | 801810 {1949357 | 801808
1102347 | 801824 1869573 | 1846300 — 1971993 | 1963139 | 1969991 | 800832 | 1956975 | 1949357 | 800594
1102481 801824 | 1869573 | 1846900 —_ 1971993 | 1963139 | 1959991 | 800832 (1956975 | 1949357 | 800594
1102482 | 801824 1869573 | 1846900 |~ 1971993 | 1963139 | 1959991 | 800832 | 1956975 | 1949357 | 800594
d o
. MINOR PARTS - .
KEY DESCRIPTION 1100497 | 1100543 | 11005564 | 1101019 [ 1101027 | 1102347 | 1102481 | 1102482
23 |Lockwasher - Brush Holder Attaching Screw 7N.L.A. N.L.A. TN.L.A. N.LA. (N.L.A. N.LA. NLA | NLA.
25 |Lockwasher - Rectifier Bridge Nut N.LLA. | N.LA L NLA | NLA | NLA | NLA | NLA | NLA.
26 |Lockwasher - Restifier Bridge Attaching Screw} N.L.A. | NLA. | NLA. |} NLA | NLA J NLA | NLA } NLA
27 | Lockwasher - Shaft Nut - D.E. 1941978 |1941978 | 1941978 | 1941978 | 1941978 [ 1941978 | 1941978 | 1941978
28 | Nut - Rectifier Bridge 453434 | 453434 | 463434 | 453434 | 453434 | 453434 | 453434 | 453434
29 | Nut - Shaft D.E. 1915172 {1915172 [1915172 | 1915172 | 1915172 [ 1915172 | 1916172 (1915172
30 | Screw - Bail Bearing Retainer Attaching 1965104 [1965104 | 1965104 | 1965104 [ 1965104 | 1965104 | 1965104 | 19656104
31 | Screw - Brush Holder Attaching Ground 1971519 11971619 | 1971519 | 1876682 | 1876682 | 1971519 | 1876682 | 1876682
32 | Screw (insulated) - Brush Holder Attaching | 1876681 | 1876681 |1876681 | 1876681 | 1876681 | 1876681 | 1876681 | 1876681
33 (Screw & Lockwasher -Capacitor Bracket Atta. 1851612 {1851612 | 4538491851612 | 1851612 (1851612 [ 1851612 | 1851612
35 | Screw - Rectifier Bridge Attaching 1970145 |1970145 |5677852]1851612 [1851612 | 1970145 | 1876668 | 1876668
37 | Clip, Stator Lead 1846548 t36548 1846‘.548L 801828 L801828 L184(5548 1846548 L1846548

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 8




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 DELCOTRON COMPONENT PARTS
(For Delcotron Assembly Application Refer to Delcotron Chart Page 2)

MAJOR PARTS

- T n
Brush

Model | Frame | Rotor Stator |Frame Diode | Rectifier Holde% Spring | Bearing | Bearing
Number | S.R.E. Assy. Assy. D.E. |Regulator | Trio Bridge Assy. Brush SR.E. D.E.
Assembly 112 3 ] 5 6 |17 ] 9 11
1101016 | 801830 | 1877057 | 801818 | 801806 { 1116387 | 830891 (1875645 801466 | 1964117 | 907998
1101030 " " " " “ " " " v ' "
1102384 | 1852101 | 1876163 | 1971986 | 800135 " 1971528 | 1875627 SN "
1102385 " ” 1971639 " " " " " v (N "
1102486 " " " i . o &ﬂo »
1102491 " " 1971986 " " TN “
1102848 z ” - " " : " " o X "
1102849 | - i 1971639 | ’ 1 ' 1 »

T " T r

Model Bracket {Term. Pl(g.r Seal | Brg. Ret. | Collar Collar | Slinger T Bolt
Number |Capacitor| Capacitor| Battery [Bearing| Assy. Inside Outside | Grease Thru Pulley Fan
Assembly | 12 3 14 [ 15 16 | _17 | 18 [ 20 2L 22
1101016 | 801824 | 1869573 | 1846901 —_ 1971993 |1963139 — 800832 | 801810 | 1949357 | 801808
1101030 v — o — " " _ " " e o
1102384 v “ 1846900 — — 1959991 " 1956975 " 800594
1102385 " " " —_ ' — " i " "
1102486 " " " — " —_ 1949355 ’
1102491 " ” iz — " — " " v v
1102848 " " iz — " . " _ _
1102849 " i - — | " — ’ — 1l =

MINOR PARTS _

K_T_y» Description 1101016{ 1101030 1102384:[1102385 1102486 L1102491 1102848| 1102849
23 | Lockwasher, Brush Holder Attach Screw —_ — —_ — — —_ — —_
25 | Lockwasher, Rectifier Bridge Nut — —_ — —_ — — -—_— —
26 | Lockwasher, Rectifier Bridge Attach Screw — — — — — — — —
27 | Lockwasher, Shaft Nut—D.E, 1941978 " " " " — —
28 | Nut—Rectifier Bridge — 453434 —_— — — —_ 453434 "
29 | Nut—Shaft—D.E, 1915172 — " " " 4 " "
30 | Screw-—Ball Bearing Retainer Attaching 1965104 ” o " — " "
31 | Screw—Brush Holder Attach—Ground 1876682 . ' " " “ 1876681 .
32 | Screw—(Insulated)—Brush Holder Attach. |[1876681 " o v 1876682 "
33 | Screw—Capacitor Bracket Attach. N.L.A.|1851612) N.L.A. v . " 1851612 v
35 | Screw—Capacitor Lead Attach. 1876668 |1851612) 1876668 " " " " .
37 | Clip—Stator Lead — 801828) 1846548 " " " ’

GROUP 2 DELCOTRON CHART PAGE 9




DISTRIBUTORS

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

LISTED BELOW ARE DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

PRODUCTION SERVICE CHART
NO. NO. APPLICATION PAGE NO.
1110396 1110396 1967 230 6 Cyl. Engine — Standard 3
1110397 1110397 1967 230/4BC/6 Cyl. Engine 3
1111164 1111164 1967 326/2BC/V-8 Engine 4
1111165 1111165 1967 326/4BC/V-8 Engine 4
1111242 1111242 1967 400 V-8 Engine — Low Compression 4
1111253 1111253 1967 400 V-8 Engine — High Compression 4
1110430 1110430 1968 250/1BC/6 Cyl. Engine 3
1110431 1110431 1968 250/4BC/6 Cyl. Engine ST 3
1110449 1110449 1968 250/4BC/6 Cyl. Engine AT 3
1111281 1111281 1968 350 V-8 Engine — Standard 4
1111447 1111447 1968 350 V-8 Engine — High Output ST 4
1111282 1111282 1968 350 V-8 Engine — High Output AT 4
1111449 1111449 1968 400 V-8 Engine ST 4
1111270 1111270 1968 400 V-8 Engine AT 4
1110475 1110475 1969 250/1BC/6 Cyl. Engine 3
1110474 1110474 1969 250/4BC/6 Cyl. Engine 3
1111960 1111960 1969 350/2BC/V-8 Engine ST 5
1111942 1111942 1969 350/2BC/V-8 Engine AT 5
1111966 1111966 1969 350/4BC/H.0. Engine ST 5
1111965 1111965 1969 350/4BC/H.O. Engine AT 5
1111952 1111952 1969 400 V-8 Engine ST — Exc. RAM AIR 5
1111940 1111940 1969 400/2BC/V-8 Engine TH 5
1111946 1111946 1969 400/4BC/V-8 Engine TH 5
1111941 1111941 1969 RAM AIR IV 5
1110463 1110465 1970 250 6 Cyl. Engine ST 6
1110464 1110466 1970 250 6 Cyl. Engine AT 6
1112008 1112008 1970 350 V-8 Engine 7
1111176 1111176 1970 400 V-8 Engine ST — Exc. RAM AIR 7
1111148 1111148 1970 400 V-8 Engine TH — Exc. RAM AIR 7
1112010 1112010 1970 RAM AIR 111 ST 7
1112009 1112009 1970 RAM AIR I AT 7
1112011 1112011 1970 RAM AIR IV 7
1110489 1110489 1971 250 6 Cyl. Engine 6
1112083 1112083 1971 350 Engine ST — First Jobs™ 8
1112069 1112069 1971 350 Engine AT — First Jobs® 8
1112090 1112090 1971 350 Engine — After Jobs™ 8
1112068 1112068 1971 400/2BC/Engine — First Jobs* 8
1112089 1112089 1971 400/2BC/Engine — After Jobs* 8
1112070 1112070 1971 400/4BC/Engine 8
1112071 1112071 1971 455/2BC/Engine 8
1112072 1112072 1971 455/4BC/Engine — Exc. HO 8
1112073 1112073 1971 455/4BC/HO Engine 8

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1

* PRODUCTION NUMBER IS STAMPED ON UNIT




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

DISTRIBUTORS

LISTED BELOW ARE DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

PRODUCTION | SERVICE CHART
NO. NO. APPLICATION PAGE NO.
1110489 1110489 1972 250 6 Cyl. Eng. 6
1112140 1112140 1872 350 Pont. Eng. S.T. 9
1112118 1112118 1972 350 Pont. Eng. A.T. — 1st Type* 9
1112143 1112143 1972 350 Pont. Eng. A.T. — 2nd Type* 9
1112183 1112143 1972 350 Pont. Eng. A.T. — 3rd Type* 9
1112189 1112189 1972 400/2BC/Eng. 9
1112121 1112121 1972 400/4BC/Eng. 9
1112126 1112126 1972 455 HO Eng. Exc. Unitized Distributor 9
1112127 1112127 1972 455 Eng. Exc. HO w/Unitized Distributor 10
1112133 1112133 1972 455 HO Eng. w/Unitized Distributor 10
1110499 1110499 1973 250 6 Cyl. Eng. 6
1112202 1112202 1973 350 Eng. S.T. Exc. Eng. Code X.W. 11
-1112140 1112140 1973 350 Eng. S.T. with Eng. Code X.W. 11
1112510 1112510 1973 350 Eng. A.T. 11
1112511 1112511 1973 400/2BC/Eng. Exc. Eng. Code Y.J. LR
1112189 1112189 1973 400/2BC/Eng. with Eng. Code Y.J. 11
1112231 1112231 1973 400/4BC/Eng. Exc. Unitized Distributor or Eng. Codes W.H., Y.H. 11
1112121 1112121 1973 400/4BC/Eng. Codes W.H., Y.H. Exc. Unitized Distributor 11
1112233 1112233 1973 400/4BC/Eng. with Unitized Distributor 12
1112191 1112191 1973 455 Eng. Exc. Unitized Distributor or S.D. or Eng. Codes W.B.,Y.B. 11
1112126 1112126 1973 455 Eng. with Eng. Code W.B., Y.B. Exc. Unitized
Distributor or S.D. 1
1112203 1112203 1973 455 Eng. with Unitized Distributor Exc. S.D. or
Eng. Codes W.E,, Y.E. 12
1112133 1112133 1973 455 Eng. with Eng. Code W.E., Y.E. with Unitized
Distributor or S.D. 12
1112218 1112218 1973 455 S.D. Eng. 11
1110499 1110499 1974 6 Cyl. Engine 6
1112236 1112236 1974 350/2BC/Eng. S.T. 13
1112234 1112234 1974 350/2BC/Eng. A.T. 13
1112237 1112237 1874 400/2BC/Eng. 13
1112239 1112239 1974 400/4BC/Eng. S.T. — Engine Code WT 13
1112812 1112812 1874 400/4BC/Eng. with Unitized Dist. 14
1112512 1112512 1974 400/4BC/Eng. A.T. Exc. Unitized Dist. 13
1112513 1112513 1974 455 Eng. Exc. Unitized Dist. & S.D. 13
1112810 1112810 1974 455 Eng. with Unitized Dist. Exc. S.D. 14
1112243 1112243 1974 455 Eng. S.D. 13

*Production Number is Stamped on Unit.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

DISTRIBUTORS

LISTED BELOW ARE DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLIES AND USAGES

Refer To The Charts On The Following Pages For Component Parts.

PRODUCTION SERVICE CHART
NUMBER NUMBER APPLICATION PAGE NO.
1112863 1112863 1975-76 6 Cyl, Eng. 15
1112950 1112950 1975 350/2 BC/Eng — 1st Type 16
1112497 1112497 1975 350/2 BC/Eng — 2nd Type 16
1112946 1112946 1975 350/4 BC/ Eng ST 16
1112498 1112498 1975 350/4 BC/Eng AT W/Catalytic Converter 16
1112947 1112947 1975 350/4 BC/Eng AT Exc Catalytic Converter 16
1112495 1112495 1975-76 400/4 BC/ Eng ST 16
1112928 1112928 1975-76 400/4 BC/ Eng AT 16
1112947 1112497 1976 350/2BC/Eng 16
1112923 1112923 1976 455 Eng. ST 17

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 3




PARTS CATALOGUE

NOTES




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 6 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

]
MAJOR PARTS
( Collar
Distributor Contact Plate Coupling
Assembly Cap Rotor Assy, Condenser Breaker Housing or Gear Pin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2 - +
1110396 1971324 1954566 1954557 1928111 1961428 1967589 1966045 274795
1110397 ” " " " " " " "
1110430 " 800056 " ! 1968746
1110431 ' " " ' 1967589 " "
1110449 " " ” " 1 ' .
1110474 ” ; a -
1110475 " " " " "
4 — L 1 L J
b r - 9 r
Plate Spring Vacuum Seal, Lead
Distributor Hold Down Cam Weight Weight Shaft Control Housing Primary
Assembly
9 10 13 14 15 16 18 22
1110396 1954548 1969163 1969326 1881371 1969158 1115369 1820463 1954563
1110397 " 1969152 1951743 1924737 1969151 . " v
1110430 " 1970471 N.LA. 1965843 | 1968561 | 1973413 z
1110431 " 1969163 1970937 1881371 1969158 1973414 "
1110449 " " " . " 1973413 "
1110474 " " 800653 r " 1973419
1110475 " 1970471 N.L.A. 1965843 \. 1968561 "
MINOR PARTS
KEY DESCRIPTION (1110396 1110397|1110430| 1110431|1110449|1110474| 1110475
23 SCREW, Cap Attaching — # 8-32 1954571 * * * * * *
24 SCREW, Cap Attaching — # 10-32 1957573 * * * * * *
25 SCREW, Capacitor Bracket Attaching 454458 * * * * * *
26 SCREW, Circuit Breaker Plate Attaching 159582 * * * * * *
27 SCREW, Contact Adjusting 1914916 * * * * * *
28 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Hold Down Plate 453647 * * * * * *
30 SCREW, Vacuum Control Attaching 1917123 * * * * * *
33 WASHER — Under Gear or Collar — Space — - 811912] 811912 — 811912 811912
36 WASHER — Under Weight Plate — Thrust 817051 * * * * * *
40 BRACKET, Capacitor 1944118 * * * * * »
41 BUTTON, Carbon 1938193 * * * * * *
46 GROMMET 1954564 * * * * * *
51 SPRING, Circuit Breaker Plate 1956213 * * * * * *
52 WICK, Cam Lubricator ) 1852935J * * * * * *

* PART NUMBER IS SAME AS NUMBER IN FIRST COLUMN.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 5




PARTS CATALOGUE

FIREBIRD

1967-68 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

tllustrations are of Ty

pical Parts only. For Parts not illustrated or in columns see Minor Parts Section.

MAJOR PARTS

Spring Con- Contact Ptate Control tead
Distributor] Cap Rotor | Weight Shaft Weight Cam denser Assem, | Breaker |Vacuum |Housing Gear |Primary
Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1111164 | B0OD061}197124711958213] 1968282) 1881371 ]1965844 11932004) 1931988] 1962141 1115364] 1967562] 801200 11942518
1111165 |1971244 " 1968353| 1968284 " 1967914 " " " 1115365 " " "
1111242 | 800061 " 1963965| 19684371 1924737 " " " " 1115364 " " "
1111253 (1971244 v " " " " " " " 1115374 " " "
1111270 " ” ' 1968265 " " - " " 1973412 1966407 { 1958599 -
1111281 ” " 1968353} 1969325| 1881371 " 1932004 " " 1973411]1967562| 801200 [1942518
1111282 v " " 1970605| 1924737 (1945210 " " " o " ' 801200 "
1111447 v " 1957483 N " " " " . " " " "
1111449 " " 1970926] 1970924 1881371}1967914 " " " " " " "
MINOR PARTS
KEY DESCRIPTION 1111164{1111165 1111242 1111253r1111270r1111281 1111282 r1”1447 I-1111449
14 LOCKWASHER, Rotor Attaching Screw 453435 * — — — — — — —
17 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Contact
Assembly — Pkg. of 60 N.L.A. * * * * * * *
18 SCREW, Condenser Clamp Attaching 453647 * * * * * * *
19 SCREW, Rotor Attaching 9416183 * — — — — - - —
21 WASHER — Under Breaker Plate — Felt 1951099 * *
23 WASHE R—Between Gear & Base—Space 1837617 * * * *
WASHER—Between Gear & Base—Tang — - - - - - — 1965864 -
24 BRACKET, Condenser 1869573 * * * * * * * *
25 BRUSH — In Cap 1938193 * * * * * * * *
27 GROMMET — For Primary Lead 1932023 * * * * * * * *
29 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground 1932002 * * * * * * * *
33 PIN, Gear Attaching 456652 * * * * * * * *
SEAL, Lubrication 1950569 * * * * * * * *
SLEEVE, Spring Post — Rubber 1945548 * * * * - ® i *
34 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024 * * * * * * * *
* PART NUMBER IS SAME AS NUMB'ER IN FIIRST COLIUMN.
J

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 6




GM

FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1969 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

®

pical Parts only. For Parts not illustrated or in columns see Minor Parts Section.

MAJOR PARTS
Spring Con- Contact Plate Control Lead
Distributor] Cap Rotor | Weight Shaft Weight Cam denser Assem. | Breaker | Vacuum | Housing Gear |Primary
Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
4 + + - 1 L g
1111940 [1971244] 1971247] 1941524}1971768] 1881371[1961654]1932004] 1931988} 1962141 1115364|1967562| 801200 | 1942518
1111941 " " 800036| 800037 " 1965844 " 1966294 " 1115365 ' " "
1111942 " " 1968353] 1968284 " 1967914 . 1931988 1115364 " "
1111946 " ! 1963965 | 1968437| 1924737 . " 1966294 " 1115358 ’ " "
1111952 " " 1970926| 800415| 1881371 " ' " " 1115365 " ” "
1111960 ” o 1970935| 800412 " 1847825 " 1931988 ' " " "
1111965 " " 1942615] 801105| 1924737 | 1965066 " 1966294 " " .
1111966 " ! 1941964 ! " ' " " " " " "
MINOR PARTS
I— 5 - - —_—
KEY DESCRIPTION 111194011111941] 1111942{1111946[1111952[1111960| 1111965} 1111966
17 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Contact Assembly —
Pkg. of 50 - - - - - - - -
18 SCREW, Condenser Clamp Attaching 453647 * * * * * * *
21 WASHER — Under Breaker Plate — Felt 1951099 * * * * * * *
23 WASHER — Between Gear & Base — Space 1837617 * * * * * * *
24 BRACKET, Condenser 1869573 * * * * * * *
25 BRUSH — In Cap 1938193 * * * * * * *
FELT, Cam OQiler - 1949084 — 1948084} 1949084 - 1949084 11949084
27 GROMMET — For Primary Lead 1932023 * * * * * * *
29 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground 1932002 * * * * * * *
33 PIN, Gear Attaching 456652 * * * * * * *
RETAINER, Felt Wick - 1935621 - 1935621] 1935621 - 1935621(1935621
SEAL, Lubrication 1950569 * * * * * * *
SLEEVE, Spring Post — Rubber 1945548 * * * ® M * x
34 SPRING, Breaker Piate Retainer 1932024 * * * * M * *

*

PART NUMBER IS SAME AS NUMBER IN

FII RST COlLUMN. j

GROUP Z DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 7




(FOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGES 1 AND 2)

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-74 6 CYL. DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS

Illustrations are of Typical Parts only. For Parts not illustrated or in columns see Minor Parts Sectionj

MAJOR PARTS

( W Collar {
. Contact Plate Coupling Plate
DAIS;:sgrt;:gI(;r Cap Rotor Assem. | Condenser Breaker Housing or Gear Pin Hold Down|
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1110463 1971324 800056 1954557 1928111 1961428 1954539 1962052 456652 1954548
1110464 " A " " " " T o "
1110465 " . . " ” . o "
1110466 " ' ' , " " v v "
1110489 ‘o ' ’e o i 1846069 v . v
| 1110499 " ] " } ' JL " B J " _| " | 454512 " J
[ Spring [ Vacuum [ Dust Seal ] Seal Lead
Distributor Cam Weight Weight Shaft Control Cover Housing Primary
| Assembly 10 13 14 15 16 17 18 22
1110463 1970841 1922381 1881371 1970840 1116217 - - 1954563
1110464 1970537 1970536 " 1966436 " - - "
1110465 1970841 1922381 " 1970840 1960325 - -
1110466 1970537 1970536 " 1966436 " ' - "
1110489 1966901 1912886 ' 1876248 1973434 - 1950569 ”
1110499 ” " " ] ” 1973428 | _ ” J "
MINOR PARTS
KEYW DESCRIPTION 1110463 1110464 1110465 1110466 1110489 1110499
23 SCREW, Cap Attaching — # 832 1954571 * * * * .
24 SCREW, Cap Attaching — # 10—-32 1957573 * * * * *
25 SCREW, Capacitor Bracket Attaching 454458 * * * * .
26 SCREW, Circuit Breaker Plate Attaching 159582 * * * * *
27 SCREW, Contact Adjusting 1814916 * * * * *
28 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Hold Down Plate 453647 * * * * *
30 SCREW, Vacuum Control 1917123 * * * d hd
40 BRACKET, Condenser 1944118 * * * * -
41 BUTTON, Carbon 1938193 * * * * *
46 GROMMET }gggg?g * * * * *
51 SPRING, Breaker Plate * * * * *
52 WICK, Cam Lub. J 1852935 * | * J * 1852935 ! 18‘5_2_9_311

*Part Number is Same As Number In First Column.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 8




FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1970 8 CYL. DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

[
MAJOR PARTS
T [
Distributor Spring Con- Contact Plate Control Lead
Stamping Cap Rotor | Weight Shaft Weight Cam denser Assy. Breaker | Vacuum | Housing Gear Primary
ASSEMBLY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

i T 4 s F— ‘ 4
1111148 | 800061 (1971247 1970937 | 800271]1924737 {1965066 1932004 (1966294 { 1846122 | 1116365 | 1967562 | 801200 | 1846199
1111176 " “ 1963965 | 8000371881371 " " " !

" ¢ . " .

1112008 " " " 1967914 " 1931988 " 1115364 " 801200

1112009 " " 1946990 | 800655 " 1847825 " 1966294 " 1115365 " 1 801200 "

1112010 " " 1942615 " 1960203 " " " " " ' " ' .

1112011 " " { 8000361 800037 |1881371}1965844 " " " " " " "

- e 9 EY h -
MINOR PARTS
Key Description 1111148 1111176 1112008 1112009 1112010 1112011

14 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor Attach. N.L.A. * * * * *

15 WASHER, /Felt/ Under Plate 1951099 | * * * * *

16 WASHER, /Tang/ Under Gear 1837617 * * * * *

17 BRACKET, Condenser 1869573 * * * * *

18 GROMMET, for Primary Lead 1932023 * * * * *

19 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground 1932002 * * * * *

20 PIN, Gear Attach. 456652 * * * * *

21 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024 * * * * *
SEAL, Housing 1950569 * * * * *
SCREW, Shield Attach. 1846215 * * * * *
SHIELD PKG., Radio Frequency Interference 1846216 * * * * *
SLEEVE, Spring Post 1945548 * * * * *
WICK, Cam Lub 1852935 * - * * *
RETAINER, Wick 1935621 o — * * *

*  Part Number Same As Number In First Column.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 9



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1971 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 1)

lllustrations are of Typical Parts only. For Parts not illustrated or in columns see Minor Parts Section.

-
MAJOR PARTS
Spring T Con- Contact [ Plate | Control ] Lead
Distributor}] Cap Rotor | Weight Shaft | Weight Cam denser Assem. | Breaker | Vacuum | Housing Gear |Primary

Assembly | ™ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 [ 9 10 1 12 13
1112068 | 800061]| 1971247 }1851288|1851286}1881371] 1965066 {1832004| 1931988 1876_641! 1115364| 1967562| 801200 |1846199
1112069 " " 1851343 1851341 " 1941849 " " " v " " "
1112070 " ” 1851056 1851431 ’ 1847825 " 1966294 " " ” + 801200 "
1112071 " " 1851432 {1851274 1880902 1961654 ' 1931988 " 11156365 " 801200 "
1112072 " ” 1851056 |1851431|1881371| 1847825 " 1966294 " " ' ' 801200; "
1112073 o ' a 1852004 " 1965066 " " ' 1115364 " " "
1112083 " " 800036 800037 " 1847825 " 1931988 ' " " 801200 "
1112089 [1971244 " 1851771 )11851767 " 1951654 " " ' " " ” B
1112090 " " 1851772 11851810 " 801314 " " " " " ” "

o PART OF SHAFT & SPRING PACKAGE 1852004
I L A l 1 ! 1 ] ] L
MINOR PARTS
KEY DESCRIPTION 1112068} 1112069 [1112070] 1112071 [1112072] 1112073] 1112083] 17112089 |1112090
—-— i i ] ]

- SCREW & LOCKWASHER, R.F.1. Shield ]1846215 r * * * * * * * *
19 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor Attach. | N.L.A. * * * * * * * *
21 WASHER — Under Breaker Plate — Felt 1961099 * * * * * * * *
23 WASHER — Under Gear — Space 1837617 * * * * * * * *
24 BRACKET, Condenser 1869573 * * * * * * * *

FELT, Cam Qiler 1852935 * * * * * * * *
27 GROMMET, Housing 1932023 * * * * * * * *
29 LEAD, Ground 1932002 * * * * * * * *
33 PIN, Gear Attaching 456652 * * * * * * * *
RETAINER, Felt Wick 1963858 -, * * * * * * *
SEAL, Lubrication 1950569 * * * * * * * *
SHIELD PKG., Radio Frequency
Interference 1846216 * * * * * * * *
SLEEVE, Spring Post 1945548 * * * * * * *
34 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024 * » * % * » - *
* PART NUMBER IS SAME AS NUMBlER IN FII RST COLUMN.
— |

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 10




PARTS CATALOGUE

1972 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

MAJOR PARTS

Spring Condenser| Assem. | Breaker | Vacuum | Housing | Gear Primary
Distributor Cap Rotor Weight Shaft Weight Cam Contact Plate Control Lead
Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8 9 10 n 12 13
1 i L s
1112118 800061 |1971247 | 1851772 | 1851810 | 1881371 801314] 1932004 | 1931988 | 1876641 | 1115364 | 1967562 | 801200 | 1852969
1112121 " " 1852741 | 1852396 " Y “ 1966294 ” 1115364 " o “
1112126 " " 1959443 | 1852400 " 2 T “ “ . B P B
1112140 " “ 1851343 | 1851341 " 1941849 “ 1931988 ' Iz “ "
L 1112143 Y 1852722 | 1970935 | 1852955 " 801314 o “ ' v " “
1112183 1967562 ” " ' " ’ # # 1851537 " " " "
] 1
t 1112189 1971244 ! ” J 1846802 | 8006545 4 ] 1956066] 1932004 | 1931988 ]87664)1 1115365 “ | " ”
#Use Condenser and Point Set 1876600,
MINOR PARTS
Key | Description mzne | i | nzies | 112140 T2ies [ inizies | 1ni2ie
14 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor Attach. N.L.A. * * - *
15 | WASHER, /Felt/ Under Plate * * : *
16 WASHER, / Space / Under Gear * * * *
17 BRACKET, Condenser 160Y2/3 * * * *
18 GROMMET, for Primary Lead 1922023 * * * * * *
19 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground 1932002 * * * * * *
20 PIN, Gear Attach. 456652 * * * * * *
21 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retainer 1932024 * * * * * *
SEAL, Housing 1950569 * * * * * *
SCREW, Shield Attach. 1846215 * * * * * >
SHIELD PKG., Radio Frequency Interference| 1846216 * d d * - *
SLEEVE, Spring Post 1945548 x N . . . .
WICK, Cam Lub 1852935 * * . * * *
RETAINER, Wick 1963858 * * * * * *
- o - o B e

* part Number Same As Number In First Column.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART

PAGE 11




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1972 UNITIZED DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

8.8, — Standard Stock.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 12

DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTOR
L. ASSEMBLY . ASSEMBLY

Key Description "‘2,'334 2127 | Key Description 112133 112127
1 — COIL ASM., Ignition ........ccccoviiiiciiviiiniincns 1847953 * 15 — Lockwasher, Module Attaching Screw (#6) .| SS. S.S.
2 — CAP & HARNESS ASM., Distribytor .| 8912126 * WASHER, Module Attaching Screw (Plain) ..... 810794 *

3 — SPRING, Shell Contactor .. .| 1847942 * 16 — MODULE, Ignition Control ... ;1870953§ *

4 — SHELL, Distributor ..........cccoocune 11847978 * 17 — POLE PIECE & PLATE ASM., Distributor ......... 1847943 *

5 — SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor ........................ N.LA. * 18 — RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate ....................... 1932024 *

6 — ROTOR, Distributor ....o.....cooovoimieerenicseonsisonnin, 1847993 * 19 — SCREW, Vacuum Control (#8x32 x 7/18") .} s, S.S.
7 — SPRING, Dist. Weight ... .1 1968543 1852908” 20 — CONTROL ASM., Distributor Vacuum ... 1115364 | 1115365
8 — SHAFT & CAM, Distributor .. 11852736 11852528 21 — WASHER, Under Pole Piece & Plate — Felt .| 1951099 *

9 — WEIGHT, Distributor ... 1881371 * 22 — HOUSING, Distributor ...........coocoviiiiiie 1847997 *
10 — POLE P!ECE & WEIGHT BASE, Distributor ..... 1852737 | 1852794|| 23 — GASKET, Distributor to Block .........cccoooveinee 1950569 *

11 — BOLT, Coil to Base ..............cocoriviiiieie 1847941 * 24 — WASHER, Distributor Thrust ... 1837617 *
12 — WASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt ... .| 807295 * 25 — GEAR, Distributor Driven ....... 801200 *
13 — LOCKWASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt ... .1 138479 * 26 — PIN, Distributor Gear Attaching ... 456652 *
14 — SCREW, Module Attaching (#6-32 x 3/4”) ... S.S. S.S.

* — Part Number is same as number in First Column




1973 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

MAJOR PARTS

L. r ( Spring [ ’- Con- Contact Lead

Distributor | Cap Rotor Weight Shaft Weight Cam denser | Assem. Primary
Assembly | =1 3 4 5 ) 7 8 13

a2 800061 | 1971247 | 1912886 1852396 | 1852741 | 1961654 |1932004| 1966294 1852969

1112126 ” " 1959443 1852400 | 1881371 | 1966244 " ” ”

112140 |~ [1852722] 1951343 1851341 “ 1941849 | | 1931988 "

1112189 o “ 1846802 800655 ” 1965066 ” " !

1M " “ 1852394 1851635 “ 1945210 ' 1966294 "

1112202 “ o 1851439 1870859 " 1966244 " 1931988 "

1112205 (1971244 “ 1875862 1875692 ” 1847825 ” 1966294 1875613

1112218 | 800061 “ 1875862 1875692 | 1965843 | 1847825 | “ 1852969

1112231 " " 1875862 1875692 | 1881371 | 1847825 " " 1875613

1112510 ” “ 1969107 1852955 " 1961654 “ 1931988 "

s |- “ ” | - - - - "

MINOR PARTS

Key Description 1112121 [ 1112126 [ 1112140 { 1112189 | 1112191 1112202 1112511

14 | Screw and Lockwasher, Rotor ... N.LA. * * * 1852783 — *

15 |Washer - Felt/Under Plate/ ... 1951099 * * * * * *

16 |Washer - Tang/Under Gear/ ... .. 1837617 * * * * * *

17 |Bracket, Condenser ... ... .. 1869573 * * * * * *

18 | Grommer, Primary Lead - [1932023 ® * * * - —

19 |lead, Breaker Plate Ground .[1932002 * * * * * *

20 |Pin, Gear Attaching .| 456652 * * * * * *

21 | Spring, Greaker Plate Retainer ... 11932024 * * * * * *
Seal, Housing ... 1950569 * * * * * *
Screw, Shield Attaching .|1846215 * * * * * *
Shield Pkg., Radio Freq. Attaching|1846216 * * * * * *
Sleeve, Spring Post . 11945548 * * * * - -
Wick, Cam Lub. .. 1852935 * * * * * *
Retainer, Wick 11963858 * * * * * *

* PART NUMBER IS SAME IN FIRST COLUMN.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 13




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1973 UNITIZED DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

ASSEMBLY DISTRIBUTOR
DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBL_Y |
Key Description 1112133|1112203 (1112233 Key Description 1112133 1112203-‘1112233
1 COIL ASM., Ignition ..................... 1847953 * * 15 LOCKWASHER, Module Aﬁachlng
2 CAP & HARNESS ASM., Distributor .[8912126|  * * Sﬁesﬁegé)mva e A 456413 * *
* * odule ftac ing

3 SPRING, Shell Contactor ...]11847942 : ’ Scrow (Plain) ... | 801200 . .
4 SHELL, Distributor 1847978 16 MODULE, Ignition Control . |1847334 [1870953 [1870953
5 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor ...... .N.L.A. * * 17 POLE PIECE & PLATE ASM.,
& ROTOR, Distributor e, 1847993 * * Distributor ‘ (18479431 ¥ *
/ SPRING, Dist. Weight ... . ... 1988543 11867460 (1875865 18 RETAINER, Pole Plece & Plate . [192024| - *
8 SHAFT & CAM, Distributor ...........[1852736 |1870957 |1870957 19 SCREW, Vacuum Control (#8-32xX,) | 454408 * *
9 WEIGHT, Distributor 11881371 * * 20 CONTROL ASM., Distributor Vacuum|1115364 |1973470 (1973458
10 POLE PIECE & WEIGHT BASE 21 WASHER, Under Pole Piece &

Distributor 1852737 |1875804 1875625 Plate — Felt 1951099 | * *
11 BOLT, Coil to Base ______________________ 1847941 * * 22 HOUSING, Distributor ... ....|1847997 * *
12 WASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt 807295 * * 23 GASKET, Distributor to Block 11950569 * *
13 LOCKWASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt 138479 - _ 24 WASHER, Distributor Thrust ... 1837617 * *
14 SCREW, Module Artachmg 25 GEAR, Distributor Driven ... 801200 * *

(#6-32x34"") S.S. S.S. S.S. 26 PIN, Distributor Gear Attaching ... 456652 * *

-+ 4 1 4

* — Part Number is saime a> number in First Column

S.S. — Standard Stock.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 14




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1974 8 CYLINDER ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR APPLICATION SEE DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

N
MAJOR PARTS
1 r 1 1 r r r
Spring Contact Plate Control Lead
Distributor| Cap Rotor Weight Shaft Weight Cam Condenser | Assembly | Breaker | Vacuum {Housing | Gear |Primary
Assembly b +
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 i 9 10 i 1 12 13
F 4 F -+
1112234 | 800061|1852722 |See Note A{ 1875838 | See Note A |See Note A | See Note B| 1875838 | 1876641 | 1115364|1967562 | 801200 {1875613
1112236 " ! " 1870858 " ” “ 1870858 " o ” " "
1112237 ” ” ” 1870896 o ” o 1870896 ' 1115365 v “ "
112239 " Y| 1875861 " " “ 1875861 ” 1973458 “ "
] ] ]2243 i ‘r it i X " " N'L'A' Iz i 801752 80]3]8 s
12512 “ " " " “ " :t: " 1115365|1967562 | 801200 *
1112513 " " ” 1875608 " " “ A “ “ " o "
Note A — Incl. in Key #4.
Note B — Incl. in Key #8.
MINOR PARTS
Key Description 1112234 [1112236 | 1112237 | 1112239 | 1112243 { 1112512 | 1112513
14 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor N.L.A. * * * — * *
15 WASHER, Felt, Under Plate 1951099 * * * * * *
16 WASHER, Tang, Under Gear ... - — — —_ — - -
17 BRACKET, Condenser ................. — — - — — — —
18 GROMMET, Primary lLead 1932023 * * * * * *
19 LEAD, Breaker Plate Ground . 1932002 * * * * * *
20 PIN, Gear Attaching ... 455862 * * * * 456652 | 456652
21 SPRING, Breaker Plate Retaining ... 1932024 * * * * * *
SEAL, HOUSING oot 1950569 * * * * * *
WICK, Cam Lub . 1852935 * * * * * *
RETAINER, Felt Wick ... 1963858 * * * * * *
WASHER, Thrust, Under Gear ... 1837617 * * * * * *
*—Part Number is same as number in first column.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 15




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1974 UNITIZED DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2)

Distributor Assembly Distributor Assembly
Key Description 1112810 [1112812 || Key Description 1112810 (1112812
1 COIL ASSEMBLY, Ignition ................1 1847953 * 16 MODULE, ignition Control ............... 1870953 *
2 CAP & HARNESS ASSY., Dist. ............. 8912126 * 17 POLE PIECE & PLATE ASSEMBLY ... 1847943 *
3 SPRING, Shell Contactor ... ] 1847942 * 18 RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate ..........c........ 1932024 *
4 SHELL, Distributor ............... | 1847978 * 19 SCREW, Vacuum Control ... . ... - —
5 SCREW & LOCKWASHER, Rotor ... N.L.A.' N.L.A. 20 CONTROL ASSEMBLY, Distributor Vacuum 1115365 *
6 ROTOR, Distributor ..., 1847993 * 21 WASHER, Felt, Under Pole Piece & Plate .| 1951099 *
7 SPRING, Distributor Weight ... | 1867460 [ 1875865 || 22 HOUSING, Distributor ... .| 1847997 *
8 SHAFT & CAM, Distributor ..................| 1870957 * 23 GASKET, Distributor to Block . co] 1950569 *
9 WEIGHT, Distributor .......... 1881371 * 24 WASHER, Distributor Thrust ... 1837617 *
10 POLE PIECE & WEIGHT BASE Dist. .......| 1875804 |1875625(] 25 GEAR, Distributor Driven ... - 801200 *
11 BOLT, Coil to Base .......... ..o | 1847941 * 26 PIN, Distributor Gear Attaching ..........|] 456652 *
12 WASHER, Coil Attaching Bolf .................... 807295 * PLUNGER & SPRING, Cap .. ) 1847981 *
13 LOCKWASHER, Coil Attaching Bolt ... 138479 * BUTTON, Nylon ... 1957329 *
14 SCREW, Module Attaching ... S.8. S.S. SLEEVE, Spring Post ... 1961234 —
15 LOCKWASHER, Module Attaching Screw .. — — WASHER, Shim, Under Base 1912129 —

WASHER, Module Attaching Screw - Plain | 810794 ] * j \

*~Part Number is same as number in first column.
$.5.—Standard Stock.

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 16



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1975-76 DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(FOR SERVICE ASSEMBLY APPLICATION REFER TO DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 2A)

1t

ny
5
Pt

lﬂlﬂi

AN - .
o -3 L ]
] n/ ; E-:;

e D
S -L-"‘\

7
\“ ! / R
”\/4@’ 0y ”“/;"E
" 1]

tllustrations are of Typical Parts only. For Parts not illustrated or in columns see Mi
r i

Coupling v "_."
Contact Plate - Welight
Assembly - Con- - Collar or Hold
i No. Cap | _Rotor A \y] denser | Brasker | Housing Gear Pin Oown | Cam
[ 1 [ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
».1112863 1880042 1880011 — [1876154| — [18800381955676 (456862 | — | —
AP —
Dust Gesr &
Assombly con SD:""O Vecuum S:ll S:nl sr_-m Coufllno V::::m
1 No. Assembly Waelght Walght Shaft Controt Covar Housing Tach. Tach. ] Controf
i 12 13 14 15 16 [¥] 8 19 20 21
1112863 | 1880040} 1891100(1891100{1891100 1973517 | — (1950569 — | — —_
MINOR PARTS SECTION
KEY DESCRIPTION 1112863 ﬂ
23 SCREW, Cap Attaching (# 8-32) —
24 SCREW, Cap Attaching (# 10-32) —
25 SCREW, Capacitor Bracket Attaching 1876639
26 SCREW, Circuit Breaker Plate Attaching —_
27 SCREW, Contact Adjusting —_
28 SCREW, (& LW)), —_—
Hold Down Plate Attaching —_
30 SCREW, Vacuum Control Attaching 1891239
36 WASHER, Under Weight Base —_—
40 BRACKET, Capacitor 1869573
a1 BUTTON, Carbon 1938193
46 GROMMET, Rubber-In Housing —_—
50 SLEEVE, Rubber-Spring Post —
51 SPRING, Circuit Breaker Plate —_
52 WICK, Oil — Cam Lubricator —
53 WICK — In Rotor —
— HARNESS, Module to Coil 1880021
—_ MODULE 1875990
— RETAINER, Harness 1891074
— RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate Assy. 830446

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 17

nor Parts Section,

Pole
Piece
Rotor

1
Lesd

Peim.
oy
22




1975-76 DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ 112 6 3 30

18

S mum s o sn

2
11 INCL 25 19

5INCL1E  4INC'L 5,18

SINCL29 10 26 23 24 13 27

J/

INlustrations are of Typical Parts only. For parts not illustrated or in columns see Minor Parts Section.

Cover Control Pole Lead
— * Coil Shaft —_— Po. Capa- —_
Model Cap Cap Assem. | Assem. | Rotor | Vacuum |Module | & Plate | Housing |Harness | citor | Ground | Gear
- * - T 9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
E -+ -+ 3 . 9
1112495|1875960| 1875963 | 1876209| 830902 {1891080| 1973493 [1875990] 1876495 |1876517 | 830282 /1876154 18761565 | 801200
1112497|1875960| 1875963| 1876209 1891060 [{1891080| 1973514 |1875990| 1876495 |1876517 | 8302821876154 (1876155 | 801200
1112498(1875960] 18756963} 1876209 (1891057 (1891080 1973546 (1875990 1876495 1876517 | 830282 |1876154 /1876155 | 801200
1112928(1876960| 1875963 | 1876209| 1891064 (1891080 | 1973496 [1875990[1876495 |1876517 | 830282 11876154 |1876155 | 801200
1112946 (1875960 1875963 1876209 | 1891058 [1891080|1973561 (1875990 |1876495 [1876517 | 830282 {1876154 {1876155 | 801200
1112947|1875960| 1875963 | 1876209 | 1891058 |1891080 1973562 1875990 (1876495 [1876517 | 830282 (1876154 {1876155 | 801200
1112950 11875960 1875963L1876209 1891060 |1891080 | 1973556 {1875990 |1876495 (1876517 | 830282 L‘I876154 1876155 | 801200
MINOR PARTS SECTION

KEY DESCRIPTION 1112495]1112497 1112498 11112928 |1112946 {1112947 |1112950
14 SCREW, Capacitor Bracket Attaching 1876639 P1876639 1876639 {1876639 (1876639 |1876639 |1876639
15 SCREW, DistributorCap Cover Attaching 1876163 |1876153 |1876163 |1876153 1876153 [1876153 [1876153
16 SCREW, Ignition Coil Attaching 1875961 [1875961 [18765961 | 1875961 (1875961 | 1875961 [1875961
17 SCREW, Module Attaching 18912341 1891234 | 189123411852934 |1871234 |1871234 |1871234
18 SCREW, Rotor Attaching 1875948 11875948 [1875048 11875948 |1875948 |1875948 1875948

19 SCREW, Vacuum Control Attaching —_ — _ | - — — —
20 SCREW, Vacuum Controi Attaching 1891239 1891239 (1891239 {1891239 (1891239 {1891239 1891239
21 WASHER, Felt-Under Pole Piece & Plate 1951099 (1951099 (1951099 |1951099 (1951099 1951099 11951099

23 WASHER, Tang-Under Distributor Housing — —_ ~— |1965864| — -_— —
24 WASHER, Thrust-Under Distributor Housing 1837617 |1837617 (1837617 (1837617 1837617 | 1837617 |1837617
25 BRACKET, Capacitor 1869573 |1869573 (1869573 (1869573 |1869573 | 1869573 | 1869573
_— BRUSH — Resistor — In Cap 1875967 11875967 (1875967 |1875967 (1875967 |1875967 [1875967

26 O RING, Distributor Housing Stem —_ — —_ —_ — — —
27 PIN, Gear Attaching 456652 | 456652 | 456652 | — 456652 | 456652 | 456652
28 RETAINER, Pole Piece & Plate 830446 | 830446 | 830446 | 830446 830446 | 830446 | 830446
29 SEAL, Distributor Housing 1960569 | 1950569 (1950569 | 1950569 |1950569 |1950569 |1950569
30 ] SEAL, Under Ignition Coil 1875962 1875962 11875962 |1875962 (1875962 |1875962 {1875962

GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 18




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT PARTS
(For Distributor Assembly Application Refer to Distributor Chart 2A)

KO 2 18 5INCLI8  4INC'L y

"
[ T A B U N - R B 9INCL29 10 26 23 24 13 27

11INCL 25

Illustrations are of Typical Parts Only. For Parts not illustrated or in columns see Minor Parts Section.

Plate

Cover Coil | Shaft Control ssy. Pole Capa- Lead
Model Cap Cap Assy. | Assy. | Rotor [Vacuum |Module| Piece |Housing|Harness| citor {Ground | Gear
Assembly 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1112923 |1875960| 1875963 |1876209| 830787 |1891080| 1973493}1875990 1876495|1876517]| 830282 |1876154 8012001
a L

L

1876155

MINOR PARTS SECTION

Key Description 1112923
14 Screw-—Capacitor Bracket Attach 1876639
15 Screw—Dist. Cap Cover Attach 1876153
16 Screw—Ignition Coil Aftach 1875961
17 Screw—Module Attach 1891234
18 Screw—Rotor Attach 1875948
19 Screw—Vacuum Control Attach 1891239
20 Screw—Vacuum Control Attach 1891239
21 Washer—Felt—Under Pole Piece & Plate 1951099

22 Washer—Plain—Module Attach Screw —
23 Washer—~Tang—Under Dist. Hsg. 1965864
24 Washer—Thrust—Under Dist. Hsg. 1837617
25 Bracket—Capacitor 1869573
Brush—Resistor—In Cap 1875967

26 “Q” Ring—Dist. Hsg. Stem _
27 Pin—Gear Afttach 456652
28 Retainer—Pole Piece and Plate 830446
29 Seal-—Distributor Housing 1950569
i 30 Seal—Under Ignition Coil—(Rubber) 1875962

= GROUP 2 DISTRIBUTOR CHART PAGE 19




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

e
~
7

\\\\ Rl

1967-68 FIREBIRD ELECTRICAL PARTS—FRONT END WIRE HARNESS

Key Part Name Group No.
1 =RELAY ASM,, Horn . . . . . . . . o i e 2.815
2 — SCREW, Relay to Support (1/4"-14 x 5/8%) . . oo v vt N.S.
3 = HARNESS, Front End . .« v vvveteeea et " 2.480
4 — DELCOTRON ASSEMBLY . . . . . . v i it i i it e e 2.275
5 ~ CLIP, Parking Lamp Wire to Supt. . . .+ v v o v v i i i i e e N.S.
6 — HORN ASM., High Note ~ L.LH. . ... .. ..., ... ... ... 2.810
7 = CLIP, Wire 10 SUPPOft . « v v v v v i e e e e e e 2.559
8 —~ HORN ASM., Low Note = R.H, .. .. ... ... ... ....... 2.810
9 - BLOCK ASM., Junction . & v v v v v o vt i e et e 2.483
10 — SCREW, Junction Block to Support (¥8-18 x 1/2") . . ... ...... 8.977
1) — NUT & WASHER ASM., Circuit Wire to Block (¥10-24) . ... ..., N.S.
12 — LAMP ASM., Parking + . ¢ v v v v o e e i e s e e e 2.585

13 — REGULATOR ASM., Veltage . . . . .. . v v v i i i i i i e v o s v 2.500

14 — LOCKWASHER, Harness to Delcotron FI2Ext) o o oo oo e N.S.
15 — NUT, Harness to Delcotron ($12-24) . . . ., ... ... ....... 8.915
16 —~ COVER, Delcotron Battery Protective . . ... .. ........... 2,313
17 — WIRE, Fusible Link . . . . v v v v v v vt e i v s ot e e e 2.480

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 1

T T T T A, Sy




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-68 FIREBIRD O.H.C. 6 CYLINDER ENGINE ELECTRICAL PARTS-— ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Key Part Name Group No.
1 = CONNECTOR, Downshift Solenoid Valve . . . . . 4,216
2 — SCREW, Downshift Lead Clip to Hsg.

(F10-24 x3/8") . . . ..

3 — CUP, Downshiftlead . .. . .. ... v v ... 4.060
4 — MOTOR ASM., Heater Blower . . . . . ... ... 8.855
5 — HARNESS, Engine . . . . . o . v i 2.480
6 = RETAINER, Engine Wire Harness . ., . . ... .. N.S

7 = MOTOR ASM., Windshield Wiger . . . ..., .. 10.150
8 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH ASM., Broke Pipe . . . . 4.874
9 ~COIL ASM,, Ignition . . . . v v o v v v v e 2.170
10 — DISTRIBUTOR, Ignition . . . . . . . .. .. ... 2.361
1T ~ SWITCH, Engine Water Thermo. - 248° , , , . . . 1.150
12 — CABLE ASM., Battery Ground . . .. ... ... 2.341
13 — SWITCH ASM., Oil Pressure . . .. .. ..... 1.800
14 — CABLE ASM., Battery to Starter Motor . . . . . . 2.342
15 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal (3/8"-16) . . .. .. 8.915

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 2

Key Part Name
16 «— NUT, Starter Motor Terminal

(#10-32) . .. ...
17 = NUT, Starter Motor Terminal

(#8-32) . . . ..
18 — MOTOR ASM., Starter , . . . .. ....
19 — CLIP, Engine Wire Harness . . . . . . . .
20 — SCREW, Ground to Fender

(1/4"-14 x 5/8™ . . ... . .....,
21 — LOCKWASHER, Ground to Fender

(VA" Int=Ext} o . v e e
22 — CLIP, Harness to Cross Brace & Baffle

(2-1/4" Plastic) . .. ... ... ...,
23 — WIRE, Fusible tink . ... ... .....
24 — SCREW, Battery Clomp to Tray

(5/16"-18 x 1"y . . . . . v i
25 — CLAMP, Battery Retainer . . ., ., . . ...
26 —TRAY ASM., BaMery. . . v v v v o o ..
27 — DELCOTRON ASSEMBLY . .. ... ...

Group No.

e 8.915
PN 2,041
e 2.482

N.S.
N.S.

e 2.482
e 2.480

e 8.977
e 2,335
S 2.333
e 2.227




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-68 FIREBIRD 8 CYLINDER ELECTRICAL PARTS—ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Key Part Name

1 — MOTOR ASM., Heater Blower
2 — HARNESS, Engine
3 — RETAINER, Engine Wire Harness
4 — DISTRIBUTOR, Ignition

5 — MOTOR ASM., Windshield Wiper. . . . . .

6 — COIL ASM., Ignition

7 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH ASM., Brake Pipe . .

8 — RETAINER, Delcotron Wires to

Rocker Arm Cover . . . . . . . ... ...

9 — SWITCH, Engine Water Thermo, - 248°
10 — WIRE, Fusible Link

11 — SCREW, Ground to Fender (1/4"-14 x 5/8"), . . .

12 — SCREW, Battery Clamp to Tray
(5/16"~18 x 1")
13 — LOCKWASHER, Ground to Fender
(1/4" Int.-Ext.)

14 — CABLE ASM., Battery Ground. . . . .. ..

15 ~ CLAMP, Battery Retainer

Group No.

PRI
v e
P

PRETIY

RPN 8.977
N.S.
2.341
2.335

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 3

Key Part Name
16 — TRAY ASM., Battery. . . . . . .. ...
17 — CLIP, Harness to Cross Brace & Baffle
(2-1/4" Plostic)
18 — CABLE, Battery to Starter Motor . . , .
19 =~ SHIELD ASM., Starter Motor Wire
20 -~ MOTOR ASM., Starter . . . ... ...
21 — LOCKWASHER, Starter Motor Terminal
(#8 Ext.)
22 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal (#8-32). .
23 — NUT, Starter Motor Terminal (#10-32)
24 — NUT, Starter Motor Termincl (3/8"-16)
25 — LOCKWASHER, Starter Motor Terminal
(FI0Ext) v oo e it
26 — RETAINER, Engine Wire to Bracket . . .
27 — LOCKWASHER, Ground Cable to Block
(3/B" Ext.) .+ v v v e e
28 — NUT, Ground Cable to Block (3/8"-16)
29 — SWITCH ASM., Qil Pressure

Group No.

.....

.....

2.333

2,482
2.342
2.3483
2.041

8.932
8.915
8.916
8.915

8.932

8.932

8.915
1.800




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1968 REAR QUARTER SIDE MARKER LAMPS

o—0
Key Description Group
O 1 Bezel, Rear Side Marker Lamp 2.575
) 2  Gasket, Rear Side Marker Lump Mounhng 2.575
3 Llens, Rear Side Marker Lamp . 2.575
4 Housing, Rear Side Marker Lamp 2.575
5 Bulb (#194) . 8.991
6 Nut—#10 [T PSP P PP 8.921
1967-68 HEADLAMPS
1967-68 PARKING AND SIGNAL LAMP Key Description Grovp
. 1 Screw Assy, Headlomp Adjuster 2.737
Key Description Group 2 Body Assy., Headlamp —
R TTET— - 3 Ring, Headlamp Mounnng—Outboord 2726
1 Housing, Par!ung and Signal lamp - 4 Secled Beam Unit, Headlomp—Type 2 2.727
2 Gasket, Parking Lamp Lens 2.590 5 Ring, Headlamp Retaining 2.731
3 Llens, Parking Lamp 2.589 6 Screw, Headlamp Mounting Ring 2.736
4 Screw, Parking Lamp Llens 2.594 7 Ring, Headlamp Retaining 2,731
5 Bulb (#1157A) . . 8.991 8 Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp—Type 1 2727
6 Nut, Parking lamp to Valance Panel . . 2.587 9 Ring, Headlamp Mounting—Inboard 2.726
7 Serew, Parking lamp Yo Valance— 10 Serew, Headlamp Mounting—%-20 x % Hex. —
#10-16 x Y2 Hex. BT 8.977
1967-68 LICENSE LAMPS
Key Description Group
1 Grommet, License Lamp Wire to Bracket 2.708
2 Housing, License Lamp ... . . -
3  Gasket, license Lamp Llens . . . 2.707 1967-68 TAIL LAMPS
4 Screw, License Lamp Mounting—
#10-16 x % I TP TP 8.977 Key Description Group
5 Screw, License Lamp I.ens—
#8-18 x % e - 8.977 1 Housing, Tail Lamp R 2.681
6 Lens, License Lamp . 2.709 2 Lens, Tail Lamp . R 2.682
7 Bulb, License Lamp (#67) . 8.991 3 Screw, Toil Lamp Llens ... 2.688
4 Gasket, Tail Lamp Lens U 2.684

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 4



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1969 FIREBIRD HEADLAMP

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 SErew ..o, Cat907-A 10 Ring, Headlamp Mounting—Inner. 2726
2 Bezel, Headlamp—Inner . . 2728 11 Ring, Headlamp Mountina—Outer 2.726
3 Bezel, Headlamp—Outer 2.728 12 Spring, Headlamp Adjusting ... . 2.737
4 Nut, Headlamp—Inner and Quter Bezel ..  2.729 13 Bracket, Headlamp Body Mounting ... . 2726
5 Bar, Front Bumper Impact—Outer-............. 7.831 14 Screw Assy., Headlamp Adjuster

6 Ring, Headlamp Retaining—Inner ... . 2.731 =With Nut ... 2.737
7 Ring, Headlamp Retaining—OQuter ... .. 2.731 15 Body, Headlamp. 2726
8 Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp—inboard .. 2727 16 Screw ..., S.S.
9 Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp—Outboard  2.727 17 Screw, Headlamp Retcining Ring ... . . 2.736

1969 FIREBIRD TAIL LAMPS

Key Description Group
1 Housing, Tail Lamp—Right .. P PR VTP TUR . 2.681

—heft 2,681
2 lens, Tail lamp ... ... . 2.682
3 Ornament, Tail Lamp lens ... ST OO PPRTOPRPOTO 2.680
4 Gasket, Tail Lamp Mounting .. .. e R 2.660
5 Screw, Tail Lamp Lens Ornament ...l 2.680

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION b




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-73 FIREBIRD FRONT LAMPS

Key Description Group Key Description Group
! Ring, Headlamp Retaining ... .. ... .. . 2.731 12 Bezel, Front Side Marker Lamp ... . 2.575
2 Sealed Beam Unit, Headlamp . .. . .. 2.727 13 Nut
3 Ring, Headlamp Mounting ... ... ... 2.726 14 Nut, Parking Lamp to Vulunce Panel .. 2.587
4 Spring, Headlamp Adjusting ... 2.737 15 Filler, Parking Lamp ... 2.587
5 Screw, Headlomp Bezel Retaining ... 16 Reflector & Wiring Assy., Parking Lamp.. ..

6 Bezel, Headlomp.... .. . 2.728 17 Gasket, Parking Lamp Llens U 2.590
7 Nut, Headlamp Inner & Oufer Bezel . 2.729 18 Lens, Parking Lamp............. ... 2.589
8 Body Assy., Headlamp .. ... ... ... 2726 —1973, Part of Housing and lens ....... —
9 Screw, Headlamp Body to Ponel L 19  Bezel, Parking Lamp 2.593

10 Washer, Headlamp Body Serew ... ... 20 Screw, Parking Lamp Lens e, 2.594

11 Lamp Assy., Side Marker . S . 2.575 21 Screw Assy., Headlamp Adjuster ... 2.737

1970-73 FIREBIRD TAIL LAMP

Key Description Group

1 Bezel, Tail Lamp ...t i 2.681

2 Llens, Tail Lamp — 1970 . . IR OSSO TP UOTUUPRSPRO 2.682

- 197173 ST ISR 2.682

3 Gasket, Tail Lamp Llens ... 2.684
4 Housing, Tail Lamp—1970-72—Part of Lamp Assy., 917946-5 ...

1973 e e, 2.681

Gasket, Tail Lamp Mounting ... . 2.660

o

Nut — for % in, Stud

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 6




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 — REAR LAMPS

Key Description Group
1 BEZEL, Rear Side Marker Lamp ... 2.575
2 GASKET, Rear Side Marker Lamp Mounting 2.575
3 LAMP, Side Marker—Rear .. ... 2.575
4 GASKET, Tail Lamp MOunting ... ... 2.660
5 HOUSING, Tail Lamp ... 2.681
6 GASKET, Tail Lamp LBNS ... .o 2.684
T LENS, Tail LAMP e e e 2.682
8 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, Tail LaMpP .o 2.681
9 LAMP ASSEMBLY, Rear LICeNse ... 2.700

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 7



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1974-76 FIREBIRD FRONT LAMPS

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 BEZEL, Headlamp ... 2.728 10 LAMP ASM,, Front Side Marker .......... 2.575
2 SCREW, Mounting Ring ... U 2.736
3 RING, Lamp Retaining . ... .. 273 | V1 NUT Lamp to Fender (4") ... 8.921
4 SEALED BEAM UNIT, Headlamp ...  2.727 12 BRACKET & SCREW, Headlamp

Adjusting ... ... 2.737

5 RING, Lamp Mounting ... ... 2.726
6 SCREW, Lamp to Valance (#8-18 x %) 8.977 13 NUT, Lamp to Panel (#8-18 “U") ... 2.729
7 LAMP ASM., Parking |  ,5g5 | 14 PANEL, Grille & Headlamp Mounting  1.266
8 NUT, Lamp to Valance (#8-18 “U”) 8.921 15 SPRING, Headlamp Adjusting ......... 2.737
9 BEZEL, Front Marker Lamp ... 2.575 16 SCREW, Bezel to Panel (#8-18 x 1Y) 8.977

1974 FIREBIRD REAR LAMPS

Key Description Group
1 GASKET(S), Tail Lamp Mounting ...... 2.660
2 HOUSING, Tail Lamp (Incl. #1 & 3) .. 2.681
3 GASKET, Tail Lamp Lens ... ... 2.684
4 LENS, Tail Lamp ... 2.682
5 SCREW, Lens Mounting .................. 2.688
6 BEZEL, Tail Lamp ... . 2.681
7 LAMP, License ... ... .. ... 2.700

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 8



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 O.H.C.

1970-72

6 CYL. ENGINE DELCOTRON MOUNTING

Key Description Group Key Description Group
T Bolt - B8-16x3 . 8.900 12 Bolt - Hs-18X% .o o 8.900
2 Bolt - %-16x1 8.900 13  Washers, Brace to Water Pump ‘ 8.929
3 Plate, Delcotron Bracket Extension . 2.277 14 Brace, Delcotron ... R R
4 Bracket, Delcotron Mounting ... 2.277 15 Washer - 2% ILD. x 78 OD. .

5 Washer, Mounting Bracket to Cylmder Block 2.277 16 Washer - 35 .. RO

6 Bolt - 3 16x1¥% ... 8.900 17 Bolt - %-16x4 ...

7 Bolt - %-16x2% . 8.900 18 Lockwasher - 3% ... R

8 Strap, Delcotron Belt Ad|ushng 2.317 19 Bolt - %-16x1% ... ... . .

9 Washer, Adjusting Strap to Delcotron ... 2.317 20 Washer, Delcotron to Mounting Bracket ... ... 2.277

10 Bobt - He- 18X 1 e 8.900 21 Bushing, Mounting Bracket Spacer ... 2.277
11 Bolt - He-18X% i 8.900 22 Nut - BB-T16 i, 8.915

1968-70

1971-72

8-CYL. ENGINE DELCOTRON MOUNTING

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 Delcotron & Pulley Assy. ... 2.275 8 Bolt, Plate to Shaft Pulley (5/16”-24 x 3/4") . ... 8.900
2 Nut, Delcotron Mounting Plate to Cyl. Head (38" - 24) ... 8.917 9 Bolt, Delcotron to Plate & Cyl. Head (3/8”-16 x 6”) ... 2.275
3 Plate, Delcotron Mounting ..., 2.277 10 Washer, Plate to Delcotron (11/32” 1.D. x 3/4" 0.D) ... NS
4 Screw, Deleotron to Plate — (345" - 18 x 1%). ... 8.977 11 Lockwasher, Plate to Delcotron (5/16") e . 8931
5 Spacer, Delcotron to Plate & Cyl. Head (3% Iong) 2,277 12 Bolt, Brace to Cyl. Head (3/8”-16 x 3/4” 8.900
6 Pulley, C/Sha#t-{7%" dia.) Single ... .. 0.659 13 Pu\\ey, Water Pump & Fan . 1.062
7 Plate, C/Shaft Pulley Reinforcement Plate 14 Brace, Delcotron Rear ... . . . . ... .. 2.277

to Pulley ({4”7-24 X %) ..o 2.275 15 Pulley, Delcotron ... . ... 2.274

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 9




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1971-74 80 AMP. (SELF-REGULATED) DELCOTRON MOUNTINGS

Key Part Nome Group No.
] ~ DELCOTRON ASM, t e e et e e s e s s e sers s ea e 2.275
2=PULLEY ASM,, Idler, v v v s v vttt ittt sasanevnnaonsnnsennns 2,274
3 — BOLT, P/S Pump Rear Plate to Brkt, (3/8"=16 x '| ]/8") che e s e 8.900
4 — BOLT, P/S Pump Frt, Plate Adj. (3/8"=16x7/8") v v ivvunuarens eeee 8.900
5 — WASHER, P/S Pump Frt Plcfe Adj, Hole (3/8" 1.D. x 3/4"O.D.) vuuuns 8.929
6 — PLATE, ldlerPuIleyAd ............... N 2,277
7 —WASHER, Idle: Pulley Shufl = Rear (15/32" 1,D, 1" O D Yesassesannes 7,831
8 — NUT, Idler Pulley Shaft to Brkt. (7/16"=20) s s e v v s oo vaunsuuanss - 8.917
9 — BOLT, Idler Pulley Mtg, Brkt. to Head (3/8 P16 X 5/8M i 8,900
10 — BRACKET Idler Pulley Mtg. ..... C et e e s s e ae e (AP . 2,277
11 — SPACER, Idler Pulley Mtg. Brkt. to Blocke v oo v v v v vu e 9.171
12 — NUT, Alt, to Mtg, Brkt, (3/8"-16)............ ........... cene 8.915
13 — BRACE, Alt, =Rear . vvuvesnn. Ceesaeesaasesans . 2,277
14 — NUT, Alt, Rear Adj. Brace to Head (5/16"-18) e e e e 8,915
15 = LOCKWASHER Alt, to Rear Adj. Brkt, (5/16" . i vnnerununs .o 8,931
16 — BOLT, Alt. to Rear Brace (5/16"=18 x 13/8") v v eevnronnreasas 8,900
17 — WASHER, Alt. to Mtg. Plate (5/16" LD, X3/4"OD) ...... Ceeee e 8.929
18 — WASHER, Alt, Rear Adj. Brace to Head (5/16™) ... vvvvevennnvnnns 8.929
19 — SPACER, Alt, to Rear Brace (13/32" Long) s « o v s s e s v e s arsnsvaanas 2,277
20 = BRACKET, Strg, Pump & Alternator Mg, « v v e v s n v v o v eans cre e 6.606
21 -~ BOLT, Pump & Alt. Mtg, Brkt, to Cyl. Hd 3/8"-]6 x11/2% ... . 8,900
22 — PLATE, P/S Pump =Rear . .vvuuns e i e e 6.606
23 — PUMP ASM,, Power Steering. « « v v v v vsessonncsecnnsasnsanses 6,605
24 — BOLT, P/S Pump to Front Plate (3/8 1216 3/4 ) T 8,900
25 — BOLT, Water Pump to Timing Chain Cover (5/16"~18 x 1/2" cer e 8.900
26 = BOLT, Timing Chain Cover to Block (3/8"=16 x 4 1/2"} , e - 8.900
27 - PlATE Steering Pump Mtg. = Front + v v vvvvoevcnnns seee e .o 6,606
28 — SPACER Steering Pump to Front Plate . . evvvvveevroeosnnonsnn 9.171
29 — BOLT, Pump Rear Plate to Brkt, & Cyl. Head (3/ 6 x 1 3/4 ) I 8.900
30 - PLATE ASM., Alternator Mtg. P . 2,277
31 — SPACER, Alf, Mtg, Plate (17, 32 Long) ........ e eres s es e 2,277
32 — BOLT, Alf to Mtg. Brkt. (3/8"-16 x5 v v v v v ceseceaane 8,900
33 —WASHER Idler Pulley Asm, to Plate (7/16" I.D. x 1" 0. D Je oo eans . 8.929
34 — BOLT, Timing Chain Cover & Idler Mtg, Brkt, to Block (3/8"=16 x 4 1/4") . 8,900

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 10



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

MANUAL TRANS. WITH AIR INJECTION

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — PIPE, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum
(3/16" 1.D.-Steel) v.vvivievrnnnn 8.964
2=CAP, Vacuum Stud ... ... v v nhun 3.764
3 — CLIP, Dist. Vacuum Pipe to Carb...... N.S.
4 — HOSE, Carb. to Dist, Vae.
(5/32" x 143/4") .. ....vvnunn, 2,420
5 — HOSE, Dist, to Carb. (5/32" x 18")..... 2.420

MANUAL TRANS. EXC. AIR INJECTION

Key Part Name Group No.
I — PIPE, Diaphragm Asm. Vacuum
(3/16" 1.D.~Steel) . ............. 8.964
2 — HOSE, Diaphragm Pipe to Diaphragm
(5/32" x 13/8") ... .iiiiinnnnn 3.765
3 — PIPE, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum
(3/16" I.D.-Steel) .............. 8.944
4 — HOSE, Vac. Pipe to Carb. Stud
(5/32" x 6 13/32") .. ... v, 3.765
5 — CLIP, Diaphragm Pipe to Dist,
Vac. Pipe . . oo ii i i il 2,420
6 — CLIP, Dist. Vacuum Pipe to Carb. .. ... N.S.
7 — HOSE, Carb. to Dist,
(5/32" x 14 3/4") ...t 2,420
REAR VIEW
Key Part Name Group No.
1 — HOSE, Dist, to Carb. (5/32" x 18) . ... 2.420
2 — PIPE, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum
(3/16" I.D.~Steel) .............. 8,964
3 — HOSE, Diaphragm to Vac. Pipe
(5/32" x 13/8) ....eviinn... 3.765

1967 FIREBIRD 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR & DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM
4-BBL. ROCHESTER CARB. /

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 11




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

AUTOMATIC TRANS.

Key Part Name Group No.
1 ~ CONNECTOR, Carb. Vacuum . . ... ... 3.278
2~CAP,Vacuum Stud . .. oo v i i e, 3.764
3 — HOSE, Carb. to Dist.

(Exc. ALR) (/32" x 18" ., .. ... ... 2,420
4 <= HOSE, Carb. to Dist.

(W/ALR)(S/32"%x 30" o vvuu. .. 2.420
5 — PLUG, Carb. Vacuum Fitting ........ 3.278
6 — HOSE, Carb. to Mfld. (5/32" x 25") ., .. 3.765
7 ~ CLIP, Dist. Vacuum Pipe to Carb. ... .. N.S.

8 — HOSE, Carb. Pipe to Dist. (5/32" x 13-1/2") 2.420

MANUAL TRANS.

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — FITTING, Carb. to Dist. Vac. Hose. .. .. 3.278
2 —CAP,Vacuum Stud . .. ..o i i, 3.764
3 — HOSE, Carb. to Dist. Voc.
(Exc. A.LLR) (5/32" x 16=1/2"Y . .., .. 2,420
4 — HOSE, Carb. to Dist.
(W/ALLR) (5/32"x 30" . ..oevn... 2.420
5 — CLIP, Dist. Vacuum Pipe to Carb. ..... N.S.

6 — HOSE, Carb. Pipe to Dist. (5/32" x 13-1/2") 2.4

REAR VIEW

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — RETAINER, Wires to Rocker Arm Cover, . . 2.482
2 — HOSE, Carb. to Dist. (5/32" x30") .... 2.420
3 — NUT, Carb. to Dist. Vac. Pipe (3/16"). .. 8.943
4 — CONNECTOR, Carb. to Dist. Vac. Pipe

YA L T 8.963
5 — PIPE, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum
(3/16" 1.D. = Steel) +oveuunnen... 8.964

6 — HOSE, Carb. to Mfld. (5/32" x 25" . ... 3.765

1967 FIREBIRD 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR & DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM
4-BBL. CARTER CARS.

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 12




M

PARTS CATALOGUE

FIREBIRD

FIREBIRD

MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Key Part Name Group No.
1 = HOSE, Carb. Stud to Advance Valve

(5/32" x 8"} v i it ittt e e 2.420

2 — FITTING, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum Hose . ...... 3.278

3 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo. Vac. Switch . . 2.420
4 — BOLT, Valve to MAld. (5/16"-18 x 1-3/8%)....  8.900

5 — SPACER, Dist. Vac. Valve to Manifold. . ..... 2.420
6 — VALVE ASM,, Dist. Vacuum Advance........ 2.410
7 — HOSE, Valve Asm. to Nipple (7/32" x 1-1/4"), 2.420
8 — NIPPLE, Vent Hose to Block.............. 1.745

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — FITTING, Carb. Vacuum Connector . . ....... 3.278

2 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo. Vac. Switch . . 2.420
3 = CAP, Vacuum Stud ettt eanns “en 3.764

MISCELLANEOUS VIEWS
Key Part Name Group No.
1 = FITTING, Vacuum Hose to Carb.. .. .00 v . v 3.278
3 — VALVE ASM., Dist, Vacuum Advance........ 2.410
5 — NUT, Vacuum Pipe to Carb. s . ..o vvui v 3.278
6 — CONNECTOR, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum Pipe., . . . 3.278
7 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo Vac. Switch. .. 2,420
8 — SWITCH, Thermo. Vacuum. . .. vvvn .. .. eo.. 12410
- . ist. Vacuum. . .. .o vu v . 8.9

FIREB'RD ALL ENG'NES 9 — PIPE, Carb, to Dist. Vacuum 64

1968 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR & DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM 2-BBL. CARBURETORS

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 13




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

FIREBIRD

Al
W/POWER
BRAKES
= M.T.
\ W/POWER
BRAKES
FIREBIRD

W/POWER BRAKES

ALL ENGINES

MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Key Part Name Group No.
2 ~ FITTING, Carb. to Thermo Vac.
Switch Harness. . . o v v vt vn i i i e innn 3.278
5 — HOSE, Caorb. Stud to Advance Valve
(5/32" X 6") v it it it e e 2,420
6 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo Vac. Switch. . . 2.420
7 — BOLT, Valve to Mfld. (5/16"-18 x 1-3/4"). ... 8.900
8 — SPACER, Dist. Voc. Valve to Manifold. ... ... 2,420
9 —~ VALVE ASM,, Dist. Vacuum Advance........ 2.410
10 — NIPPLE, Crankcase Vent Hose to Block. . .. ... 1.745
11 ~ HOSE, Advance Valve to Reducer
(7/32% % Y=1/4"Y o oo e 2.420
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
Key Part Name Group No
1 — FITTING, Cort. to Thermo Vac. Switch
Harness. . v oo it i it i it i s 3.278

4 — HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo Vac. Switch, .. 2.420

MISCELLANEOUS VIEWS

Key Part Name Group No

1 — HOSE, Carb. Fitting to Thermo Vac. )

Switch Harness Tee (5/32" x 1")...,....... 2.420
2 — TEE, Carb, Fitting Hose to Thermo

Vac, Switch. o v oottt i i iee s . 3.440
3 — PIPE, Carb. to Dist. Vacuum. . v e v ve v .. 8.964
4 — HOSE, Carb, to Dist. Vacuum Pipe

(5/32" X 1-3/B") v i i iie i enennne 2.420
5 — SWITCH, Thermo Vacuum . ........ P 2410
6 = HARNESS ASM., Engine Thermo

Vac., Switch. . oo oo i e 2,420

1968 8-CYL. ENG. CARBURETOR & DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM 4-BBL. CARBURETORS

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 14




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-74 TRANSMISSION CONTROLLED SPARK SYSTEM

1970-74 MANUAL

Key Part Nome Group No.
) — BRACKET, Spark Switch Mounting . ......... 4.075
2 — BOLT, Brkt. to Flywheel Hsg. (1/2"-13 x 7/8") . . 8.900
4 — SWITCH ASM.,, Trans. Controlled Spark . . . ... . 4.075
§ — GASKET, Spark Control Switch to Trans. Side

Cover Mtg. oo v v ii i i it 4,075
6 — PLUG, Trans. Cont. Spark Switch Hole
(455 HO) (197 v i s e 4.010

2 BBL. CARB. MAN.
TRANS. & 4 BBL.
CARB. ENGINE

ALL 8-CYLINDER

Key Part Nome Group No,
1 — FITTING, Vacuum Hose Conn, to Carb. . ... ... 3.278
2 — HOSE, Vac. Fitting to Valve Asm. (3/16" 1.D), . . 8.962
3 — BOLT, Brkt, to Cyl. Head (3/8" 16 x 5/8% .... 8.900
4 — VALVE & BRACKET ASM., Solenoid ......... 2.408
5 = HOSE, Diophragm to Solenoid Valve (3/16" 1.D.) . 8.962

W/A.T.

(EXC. A.C.) ALL 2 & 4 BBL.

=T~ " W/MAN. TRANS.
(EXC. A.C.)

L

" GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 15




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

DELUXE

CUSTOM SPORT

1967-68 FIREBIRD STEERING WHEELS

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — BEZEL ASM., Steering Wheel Ornament . .. .. ... i v non. 2.820
2 — COVER, Steering Wheel Spoke Trim & Horn Switch . . ... ..... ... ... 6.512
3 —=BUTTON ASM., Horn . .. . i i it et i e e 2.819
4 — SWITCH ASM,, Steering Wheel Hom . .. ..................... 2.819
5 — SCREW, Switch to Hub (#8-32 x 7/16") . .......... ... vt NS,
6 — WHEEL ASM., Steering - Deluxe . . . . v iv i it e innn i ieenenn 6.513
7 — SCREW, Cover to Spoke (#8-32 x 11/16") ... ..., NS,
8 — SPRING, Steering Shaft Upper Bearing (Exc. Tilt Wheel) = 7/8" Long . ... 6.526
9 — CAM ASM., Direction Signal Cancelling (Exc. Tilt Wheel)., ... ....... 2.896

10 — INSULATOR, Horn Contact . v e v vi ittt i it o e te et i e aas 2.819

11 — EYELET, Steering Wheel Horn Contact .. . ... .. .. ittt 2.819

12 = SPRING, Horn Contact . . v v v i ittt it e e i it e ittt can ey 2.819

13 — CAM ASM., Direction Signal Cancelling (With Tilt Wheel) .. ..... ... 2.894

14 — SPRING, Direction Signal Cancelling Cam Retainer (With Tilt Wheel) ... 2.896

15 — WHEEL ASM., Steering - Custom Sport (Wood) ... ... v, 6.513
16 — SCREW, Switch to Housing (8-18 x 1/2") . .. ittt 8.977
17 — SWITCH ASM., Steering Wheel Horn (Copper) . . ... ...... . ..., 2.819
18 — HOUSING, Horn Switch . vv i it it i i et e e iinen e 2819 °
19 = BEZEL ASM., Horn Button . . .. v it ittt i i it s e i it ee e 2,820
20 — EXTENSION, Horn Button Cap . ¢ v v vt v v i oo s v nneenn o nan 2.820
21 —CAP ASM.,, Horn Button . v vt i vttt et it iee e e e e 2.820
22 — WHEEL ASM., Steering - Standard .« . vsvsvsvnneeunenennnn. 6.513 "
23 — COVER, Steering Wheel Spoke Trim . ... ... iy, 6.512
24 — SCREW, Cover to Hub (¥8-32 x 7/16"™) ... vt ii i, N.S.
25 ~ WASHER, Steering Wheel to Shaft .. ... ... i, 6.515
26 — NUT, Steering Wheel to Shaft (1/2"=20) ..........0vriuununn. 8.914

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 16




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

STANDARD

CUSTOM SPORT

1969-72 ALL STEERING WHEELS

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — WHEEL ASM,, Steering = Standard . . .o vt v innvnnr e eneanens 6.513

2 — WHEEL ASM,, Steering =Deluxe . ..vvevrevennosnonsonnnsans 6.513

3 — WHEEL ASM,, Steering - Custom Sport (Wood) .. oo v v v ceenssess 6513

4 — WHEEL ASM.,, Steering - Formule .. ... et et as st . 6,513

5 =NUT, Wheel to Shaft (1 1/2" x20) ... ovvvvereneenns creresees 8916

& — SCREW, Switch to Hub (f8-32 x 3/8") .. .... b eeene e ceee.. 8977

7 = SWITCH ASM.,, Steering Wheel Horn .. .... Ce e e e cee. 2819

8 — BUTTON, Wheel Horno=RH . .. .ttt ittt it ienneneans 2.819

9 —~ COVER, Wheel Spoke Trim « v vieineininineonnronnsnsios 6,512

10 = BUTTON, Wheel Horn = LH .. . .. ittt ittt nn e ens 2.819

11 ~ SCREW, Cover to Spoke (F8=32x 11/16") ...\ v v iv i nnenn. N.S.

12 — BUTTON, Wheel Hom - Center ... .. et ettt e 2,819
13 — EXTENSION, Hom Button Cap .o v v\ s rerere s s esaansans 2.820 ~
14 — SWITCH ASM,, SteeringWheel Horn v v v i v e v i vnnnnnnnennnns 2.819 ~
15 = BEZEL, Horn Button & v v v v v s v nisonvsonusaansansnnesanas . 2.820
16 = INSULATOR, Horn Contoct v v v v v v s h s e s s 2,819
17 = EYELET, Horn Contact ... ... et e et e 2,819 -7
18 — SPRING, Horn Contact . v v v v v v v v v w s C et e e e e e 2.819 -~

19 — BUTTON ASM., Horn (Formula) &+ v e v vt v en e eeeiseneennenns 2,819

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 17



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1973-75 ALL STEERING WHEELS

Key Part Name Group No. Key Part Name Group No.
1 — WHEEL ASM,, Steering-Standard .. ......... 6.512 13 — ORNAMENT, Steering Wheel Horn Button . .. 2.820
2 - WHEEL ASM,, Steering-Deluxe ............ 6.513 14 —~ BUTTON, Horn (Formula) . ... ............ 2.819
3 - WHEEL ASM., Steering-Custom 15 — SCREW, Switch to Hub

Sport{Wood) ............. .. 0vuun.. 6.513 (#8-32x3/8") ... ... 8877
4 — WHEEL ASM,, Steering-Custom 16 — SCREW, Switch to Cover

Sport (Padded) ...................... 6.513 (#818x 7/8") ... ... ... 8.977
5 — WHEEL ASM., Steering-Formula ........... 6.513 17 — INSULATOR, Horn Contact .. ............ 2.819
6 — SWITCH, Steering Wheel Horn .. ........... 2819 18 — EYELET,Hom Contact . ................. 2819
7 - BUTTON,Wheel Horn-R.H, ............... 2,819 19 — SPRING,Hormm Contact . ................. 2.819
8 — COVER, Wheel Spoke Trim . .............. 6.512 20 — SCREW, Wheel to Cover
9 - BUTTON, Wheel Horn-LH. ............... 2.819 (#8148 x5/8") .. ... ... 8977

10 - BUTTON, Wheel Horn-Center . ,........... 2819 21 — SCREW, Switch to Cover

11 —BEZEL,HornButton .........ovvevunn... 2.820 (#8-32x 3/8") ... 8.977

12 — EXTENSION, Horn ButtonCap .. ... ....... 2.820 22 — NUT, Wheel to Shaft {1/2"'x20) ........... 8916

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRAYION 18




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

KEY USAGE CHART

PART CODED OVAL HEAD
YEAR NUMBER UNCODED SQUARE HEAD | STAMPED
1967 . 7027275 Uncoded Square A X i o
1967 1027281 Uncoded Oval | B - L . i
1968 r 7024229 Uncoded Square ; C X | X N
1968 | 7024235 Uncoded Oval r D - i . i
1969 725785 Coded Square E 1 i .
1969 ]mémwilew%\;coded Square E XX |
1969 725777 Coded Oval ” H . _X_ . i
1969 7025019 Uncoded Oval H . X _)_(_
1970 726057 Coded Square J _)_(_ i -
1970 7025282 Uncoded Square J XX
1970 726058 Coded Oval K . _)f_ Z(_ 2(_
1970 7025288 Uncoded Oval K . X1 X|X
1971 726325 Coded Square A i i .
1971 7027275 Uncoded Square A i(_ ~)£ .
1971 726326 ] Coded Oval B . 1 i 1
1971 7027281 Uncoded Oval B . XX _X_
1972 726681 i Coded Square C i _)_(_ . .
1972 7024229 | Uncoded Square o] 1 _)i .
1972 726680 i Coded Oval D o X | X 1
1972 7024235 { Uncoded Oval D 1l X i i
1973 725785 i Coded Square E i _X_ .
1973 025014 SEGeoded Square E Xi{x| | |
1873 725777 ] Coded Oval H 1 . X 1 1
1973 7025019 ] Uncoded Oval H i X 11
1974 i 726057 1 Coded ] Square J 1 .
1974 ] 7025282 Uncoded | Square J _X~ o
1974 ) 726058 | Coded | Oval K _il_X_—Xﬂ
1974 7025288 Uncoded | Oval K 1_ X | X i _)i
1975 726325 Coded Square A i . _1
1975 7027275 Uncoded Square A _)i L
1975 726326 Coded Oval B . _)_(_ _)_(___X__)_(,
1975 7027281 Uncoded Oval B . _>£ XXX

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 19




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

KEY USAGE CHART

PART CODED OVAL HEAD
YEAR NUMBER UNCODED SQUARE HEAD | STAMPED
1976 726681 Coded Square C
: 1976 7024229 Uncoded Square C
1976 726680 ! Coded Oval D
1978 7024235 Uncoded Oval D

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 20

I ||




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 6 CYL. ENGINE DELCOTRON MOUNTING

Key Description Group Key Description Group
1 DELCOTRON ... 2275 9 ROIT, Bracket to Fngine Block
%-16 x 1V2 In) : .
2 BRACKET, Delcotron Alternator ( x 1% in.) 8.900
Mounting—Upper ... 2277 10 BOLT, Bracket to Engine Block
316 X 1 IN) oo B
3 BRACKET, Delcotron Alternator Mounting— ( X n) 8.900
To Lower Block ... s 2,277 11 LOCKWASHER, Bracket to Engine Block (3 In.) 8.932
4 BOLT, Bracket to Engine Block (3-16 x % In.) .. 8.900 12 BOLT, Delcotron to Bracket (¥%-16 x 4 In.) .......... 8.900
5 LOCKWASHER, Bracket to Engine Block (3 In.) 8.931 13 BOLT, Delcotron Adjusting (3(:-18 x 1 In.) .......... 8.900
6 NUT, Delcotron to Bracket (3-16) 8.915 14 LOCKWASHER, Delcotron Adjusting (% In.} ........ 8.931
7 WASHER, Delcotron to Bracket 15 WASHER, Delcotron Adjusting
(% I.D. x 3% O.D.) ... BTSRRI 8.929 (M 1D x % OD. x 3% 0n) N.S
8 SPACER, Delcotron to Brace 2.277 16 BOLT, Bracket to Engine (%-16 x 1% In.) ... 8.900

GROUP 2.000 ILLUSTRATION 21




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1975-76 EMISSION VALVES AND SWITCHES

NOTE: Refer to the Data Section for Model Years and Application.

Switch, EGR Valve
Vacuum Control

Part No. 355960
Group 2.408
Group 3.670

Valve, Distributor
Yacuum Advance

Part No. 497610
Group 2.410

Valve, Thermal Check
and Delay

(cRev-arowN )

Part No. 413429
Group 2.408
Group 3.440

Switch, EGR Valve
Vacuum Control

Part No. 357100
Group 2.408
Group 3.670

Switch, Thermal Vacuum

Part No. 413473
Group 2.408
Group 2.410

Switch, Thermal Override

Part No. 6490898
Group  2.408
Group 2410

Switch, EGR Valve
Vacuum Control

Part No. 3031385
Group 2408
Group  3.670

Valve, Spark Retard Delay

Part No. 498289
Group 2.410

Switch, Thermal Delay
(TCS & EGR)

Part No. 6490377

Group  2.408
Group 2410
Group  3.408

GROUP 2.408 CHART 1




